
2017 FALL



Established in 2000, KONG & PARK is a publishing company that has specialized in 

researching and publishing books for studying Chinese characters. 

Since 2012, KONG & PARK has published and distributed worldwide books written in the 

English language. It has also acted as an agent to distribute books of Korea written in the 

English language to many English speaking countries such as the UK and the USA.

Seoul Office

KONG & PARK, Inc.

85, Gwangnaru-ro 56-gil, Gwangjin-gu

Prime-center #1518

Seoul 05116, Korea

Tel: +82 (0)2 565 1531 

Fax: +82 (0)2 3445 1080

E-mail: info@kongnpark.com

Chicago Office

KONG & PARK USA, Inc.

1480 Renaissance Drive, Suite 412

Park Ridge, IL 60068

Tel: +1 847 241 4845 

Fax: +1 312 757 5553

E-mail: usaoffice@kongnpark.com

Beijing Office

#401, Unit 1, Building 6, Xihucincun, Beiqijiazhen, Changping District

Beijing 102200 China

(102200 北京市 昌平区 北七家镇 西湖新村 6号楼 1单元 401)

Tel: +86 186 1257 4230

E-mail: huberion@kongnpark.com

2



ART    4

BIOGRAPHY & AUTOBIOGRAPHY   9

BUSINESS & ECONOMICS   10

COOKING   13

FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY   15

 Chinese   16

 Japanese   20

 Korean   22

HISTORY    55

PHILOSOPHY   72

POLITICAL SCIENCE   73

RELIGION   75

SOCIAL SCIENCE   77

INDEX    84

ISBN PREFIXES BY PUBLISHER   86

TRADE REPRESENTATION   87

C O N T E N T S

3



ART 4



Chaesaekhwa, Polychrome paintings of Korea
Understanding Chaesaekhwa Included

Byungmo Chung

Christianity, one of the major religions in Korea, is indispensible for comprehending the complex 
contours of Koreas modern history. This sourcebook offers a convenient window for readers 
who are interested in a trajectory of Korean Christianity from its introduction to the present. It 
contains 62 documents on Catholicism and 64 documents on Protestantism. As a rare collection 
of original communiqués, letters, statements, firsthand accounts, and comments that span from 
1883 to 2013, this sourcebook will surely help readers understand, through the inner voice, how 
Christianity has adapted itself to, influenced upon, and benefited from, the changing conditions of 
modern Korea. An essential reading of Korean Christianity!

US$1165.50       
Casebound with Jacket
ISBN : 9791186306000      

Snifactory

1333 pages, All Color
10.6  X 15.2 inch (270 X 385 mm) 

25.8 lbs (11.7kg)
Carton Quantity: 1

ART 

Included

5



From Dolmen Tombs to Heaven's Gate 
Understanding World Heritage in Korea

Yeong Hoon Kim

When we explore the cultural heritage of a particular region, we not only gain its knowledge but 
are further guided to broader questions as well. For example, we are likely to continue questioning 
“How are the characteristics of Korean Changdeokgung Palace similar or different from other 
palaces in near East Asian countries such China and Japan?” or “What are the unique features of 
Korean Changdeokgung palace that makes it different from palaces in Western countries?” Thus, 
I consider that every question can help us to have a more profound and broaden view toward the 
world and feel the special value in the history of humankind. I expect that such trials ultimately 
become the passage to every person in the world, not just limited to the studies of certain eras or 
regions.

US$21.00     
Paperback
ISBN : 9788962971460  

Jimoondang 

167 pages, Black and White
5.5 X 7.5 inch (140 X 190 mm) 

0.6 lbs (260g)
Carton Quantity: 60

ART 6



The Culture of Arirang

YeonGap Kim

Some say that I consider Arirang as a religion, and others say that I worship it. But that is not true. 
It is only that I maintain passion towards my fundamental goal; that is, my Pathos des Grundziels. 
Thus, I am participating in what I enjoy as much I enjoy it. From the mid 1980's, I came to 
understand that 'Arirang is not simple', and from the mid 1990's, I tried to make that notion of 
'not-simpleness' more substantial.

What I had earned from this process is faith that started as 'Arirang is not a folk song', which 
in turn became 'Arirang is not merely a song,' and finally that 'Arirang is an independent genre' 
and a culture that holds the three spirits of resistance, unity, and co-existence. And also it is 
shared by both Koreas of South and North, along with oversea Korean residents·····. My goal was 
to generalize this claim through objective data and logical analysis. Therefore, my studies were 
developed through various perspectives. Such an approach was inevitable as Arirang's frame was 
that much complicated, which required historical view points, along with that from folk study, 
evolution theory, and diffusion studies. This is because, without such viewpoints, the meaning 
of Arirang sung in North Korea and other historical scenes are unintelligible. Of course, I am not 
claiming that this viewpoint is necessarily adequate or that results from such an approach is the 
sole answer.

US$43.00    
Casebound with Jacket
ISBN : 9788962971477 

Jimoondang 

303 pages, Black and White
6.0 X 8.9 inch (148 X 210 mm) 

1.3 lbs (590g)
Carton Quantity: 28  

ART 7



Understanding Korean Art
From the Prehistoric through the Modern Day

Sunpyo Hong

As the world becomes smaller, overseas interest in Korean arts has been on the increase. 
Korean performing arts and the exhibition of Korea's artifacts have been actively introduced and 
promoted abroad. However, it is difficult to find overseas academic researchers who specialize in 
Korean arts and thus contribute to rapid progress in this area through in-depth studies. Overseas 
research on Korean arts, music and dance has primarily been conducted by Eastern art experts 
as a subsidiary part of their studies, not by Korean art specialists. Given the current situation in 
which few English references on Korean arts exist, the publication of a textbook on the art of 
Korea will assist overseas researchers in expanding their studies and taking more interest in this 
field. The textbook is equipped with a plethora of images, audio data, drawings and glossaries as 
well as text, offering basic and specific contents needed to present Korean arts. 

Understanding Korean Arts, Ewha's Korean Studies Series for Globalization 4 diachronically 
explores the arts of Korean seven chapters: Prehistoric Age; Three Kingdoms Period and 
Unified Silla; Goryeo Dynasty; Early Joseon Period; Late Joseon Period, and; Modern Era and 
Contemporary Period. Each chapter covers various art genres including fine arts, music and 
dance to help readers comprehend integrated characteristics of Korean arts and culture through 
history. It is particularly noteworthy that modern and contemporary art in Korea are discussed in 
this book, which have not been explored enough in other overseas publications on Korea.

US$43.00    
Paperback
ISBN : 9788962970234 

Jimoondang 

251 pages, All Color
7.4 X 10.1 inch (188 X 254 mm) 

1.6 lbs (740g)
Carton Quantity: 22  

ART 8



A Light Inside
An Oddyssey of Art, Life and Law

Jeannie Suk

The first Asian Woman tenured at Harvard Law School, Guggenheim Fellow, Herbert Jacob Prize 
Winner, 'Best Lawyers Under 40' by the NAPABA, Jeannie Suk tells her heartfelt story. By telling 
her old love for Ballet, Piano and reading, she guides us to her passionate life and work and 
finally to the world "that she wanted to see".  She decided to write this book because she was 
frequently asked to explain the connection between how she grew up and how she works and 
lives now. What world do we want to see? What is "education" in its true sense? What is "life" 
where one paves one's own path? Through this clean and elegant memoir, we learn that one's 
attitude and passion for life is the most important in life. and she suggests that we should be 
brave as we have freedom to be imperfect. Also she tells about her disciplines of life and work. 
One of those is "find what you really love to do."

US$28.99     
Paperback
ISBN : 9788956056326  

Bookhouse Publishers

268 pages, All Color
6.0 X 8.8 inch (153 X 224 mm) 

1.0 lbs (460g)
Carton Quantity: 30  

BIOGRAPHY & AUTOBIOGRAPHY 9



Listen to your boss
I would let you know why you failed in last job interview

Min-Woo  Jeong

However hard you have prepared for employment, however many job qualifications you have 
acquired, if you can’t pass a job interview, all your efforts come to nothing. In this book general 
manager Jeong clearly reveals why you failed in last job interview, and what is the secret criteria 
of job interview, which will make you a winner in the poker game between interviewer and 
interviewee!

General manger Jeong as the current post holder fully discloses the hidden secrets of job 
interview. This book extracted only essentials from what he said in his invited lectures for 
employment, which caused an enthusiastic reaction from the young audience. In Part l he 
demands that young men preparing for employment should become exactly the ideal type of 
talented person companies and interviewers want, and in Part ll he unveils in an interesting 
manner the tips for actual job interview and the secret criteria of job interview, which were 
considered as vague. General manger Jeong currently working vigorously in his own field 
integrated his own 20-year experience and know-how into this book, so that it can be usefully 
taken advantage of by not only young job seekers who have not decided on the exact direction of 
their occupation but also young employees who as new recruits have not settled their position.

US$24.85      
Paperback
ISBN : 9788994564180   

KONG & PARK

300 pages, Two Color
6.0 X 8.8 inch (153 X 224 mm) 

1.2 lbs (520g)
Carton Quantity: 20

BUSINESS & ECONOMICS 

New Title
February

2017

10



Mastering Noon Nopi
The Art & Science of Marketing in Asia

Dae Ryun Chang 

How does one approach Marketing in Asia, the fastest growing economic region in the world? 
That is the key question that is answered in “Mastering Noon Nopi: The Art & Science of 
Marketing in Asia.” Noon Nopi is a Korean word which means “Eye Level,” but the author uses 
it more broadly to signify the essence of Marketing. The Noon Nopi concept is used throughout 
the book to convey how companies need to understand their markets through the lenses of 
consumers. The author brings nearly 30 years of teaching, research and consulting experience 
and insight about Marketing into the book. He has taught Marketing in Korea, Finland, Australia, 
Hong Kong and Singapore. He was also raised as a child of diplomats and lived in many countries. 
The combined experience therefore allows the author to have a unique global perspective of 
how the “Eye Level” matching can be achieved. The author offers rich personal accounts and 
anecdotes to illustrate how one’s ability to fine tune his or her “Noon Nopi” can be an asset not 
just in business but also in life such as in individual branding. Even though the book is focused on 
Asia, many of the analytical tools offered in “Noon Nopi” can be applied to marketing problems 
anywhere. As an added bonus, the book includes the author’s many Harvard Business Review 
Online opinion pieces as well as a key article and case on Asian Marketing. 

US$32.45      
Paperback
ISBN : 9788968501074   

Yonsei University Press

326 pages, All Color
6.0 X 9.0 inch (152 X 225 mm) 

1.4 lbs (630g)
Carton Quantity: 59

BUSINESS & ECONOMICS 11



North Korea's Cities
Industrial facilities, internal structures and typification

Rainer Dormels

The present study deals with the cities of North Korea and approaches the research topic from 
three different angles. One of the angles is of a qualitative nature and the remaining two are 
quantitative. The first approach deals with the facilities of the cities, especially with industrial 
plants. Therefore, five sources have been investigated separately. The second methodological 
approach was used to study the structure of the cities of North Korea. The analysis of the data 
on transformation in the administrative divisions within the cities answers to questions about 
the extension or reduction of the urban area and the development of centers within the city. 
This publication offers information about the 27 North Korean cities which either has a useful 
relevance for the typification of the cities and the elaboration of specific characteristics or can be 
used for the interpretation and explanation of the results of the quantitative research approaches 
of the present study. The presentation of the results is divided into two parts. First, the results of 
the interrelations between the cities (population shares, numbers of factories, etc.) are presented. 
Second, each of the 27 cities will be granted a separate chapter, where results are presented 
from all three approaches. In an appendix (in Korean) all the relevant names concerning North 
Korean industrial companies units are listed.

US$75.00      
Paperback
ISBN : 9788962971675   

Jimoondang

544 pages, All Color
7.3 X 10.0 inch (188 X 257 mm) 

3.1 lbs (1,390g)
Carton Quantity: 10  

BUSINESS & ECONOMICS 12



Kye Kim's Modern Korean Cooking

Kye Kim

Author Kye Kim, who has been living in Michigan for 33 years, is introducing easy and delicious 
70 Korean food recipes, with the ingredients you can easily find in any grocery store in the States. 
This book is written for people in the U.S., including Korean American and Korean students in the 
States. This book includes recipes of American’s favorite dishes, Bibimbap, Bulgogi Gui, Galbi 
Jjim, Samgyetang and Japchae. Recipes of traditional Korean dishes such as Sinseollo, Tteok 
Guk, Maekjeok are also included.

US$38.99
Casebound with Jacket
ISBN : 9788956053172    

Bookhouse Publishers

176 pages, All Color
8.3 X 10.2 inch (192 X 238 mm) 

2.2 lbs (980g)
Carton Quantity: 15

COOKING 13



Kye Kim's Simply Delicious One Course Meals

Kye Kim

With an emphasis on healthy cooking, author Kye Kim takes a modern twist of Asian flavors with 
her expert techniques and long years of cooking experience. This collection of recipes ranges 
from the classic (Kimchi Pancakes), to comforting (Sizzling Rice Soup), to fresh (Simple Asian 
Slaw with Black Sesame Rice), to deeply satisfying (One-Pot Seafood and Vegetable Rice), and 
features recipes for sauces, tips for substitutions and helpful hints, all aimed at helping you turn 
these one course meals into a new lifestyle with a focus on taking care of yourself and those you 
love.  

US$49.99       
Casebound with Jacket
ISBN : 9788956055695    

Bookhouse Publishers

160 pages, All Color
8.3 X 10.2 inch (192 X 238 mm) 

2.0 lbs (910g)
Carton Quantity: 15  

COOKING

가
나
다

14



FOREIGN 
LANGUAGE 
STUDY

ABCD
가
나
다 弟
知15



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Chinese

“This book is an indispensable aid for people who want to master basic and commonly 
used Chinese characters and vocabulary within a short time. It is also a very useful 
reference book for Chinese language teachers.”

- Professor of Chinese Language, Fudan University of Shanghai. Dr. Yong Jiang,

16



Enjoy Learning Chinese Characters
Discover their Hidden Meanings

Kun Ho Park & Kyung Yong Kong

Chinese characters are represented as pictograms which are based on the shape of objects. If 
you feel even slightly disheartened that you will have to memorize each one of them, then do not 
worry. Just as the English language learning system is based on alphabets (A, B, C, etc.) which 
are a set of characters that represent the phonemic structure of the language; similarly, Chinese 
learning has about 250 basic and radical characters. Remember that you can combine these 
Chinese characters or break them in order to easily read, write and understand them.

Learning that can be used immediately
By learning how these Chinese characters came to be, you can also learn how adding a certain 
component changes the meaning. For example, the character “色[sè]” meaning ‘color’ depicts 
a person(⺈) on top of another person(巴) in the act of sexual intercourse, which causes one to 
flush in excitement. Once you know that origin, you will be able to understand why “色[sè]” also 
means ‘lust.’"

US$29.99       
Paperback
ISBN : 9788997134090     

KONG & PARK

544 pages, All Color
6.0 X 8.9 inch (152 X 225 mm) 

1.8 lbs (800g)
Carton Quantity: 20

German version
9783906107240 (paperback)
9783906107189 (hardcover)

Korean version
9781157031009

FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Chinese

2013 Mom’s Choice Award Winner 

17



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Chinese

“Este libro es una ayuda indispensable para las personas que deseen dominar  
caracteres y vocabulario chinos básicos y comúnmente utilizados en poco tiempo. 
También es un libro de consulta muy útil para los profesores del Idioma Chino.”

- Profesor del Idioma Chino, Universidad de Fudan en Shangai. Dr. Yong Jiang,

18



Disfrute Aprendiendo los Caracteres Chinos
Descubra sus Significados Escondidos 

Kun Ho Park & Kyung Yong Kong

El prejuicio que tenemos de que los caracteres chinos son jeroglíficos da lugar a la creencia 
errónea de que hay
que memorizar los miles de dibujitos. Pero, al igual que el inglés que tiene sus alfabetos, el chino 
tiene aproximadamente unos trescientos caracteres básicos. Y a través de la descomposición y 
recomposición de ellos, se puede leer y escribir y además comprender el significado de miles de 
caracteres chinos. ¡Aquí usted se encontrará con estos métodos tan sorprendentes!

Una forma de estudio perfecta y práctica Esta forma de estudio, que enseña tanto los principios 
como el contexto en que se generaron las letras chinas, a la vez, ayuda a comprender la razón 
por la que se modifica el significado de cada carácter. Por ejemplo, el carácter ""色 [sè]"" 
llegó a tener el significado de ‘color’ a partir de la postura de una persona(⺈) encima de otra 
persona(巴), en una relación sexual, que se excita y se ruboriza. Si conoce este contexto del 
carácter ""色 [sè]"" es muy fácil de comprender el porqué tiene además el significado de ‘lujuria.’

US$29.99       
Paperback
ISBN : 9788997134120    

KONG & PARK

544 pages, All Color
6.0 X 8.9 inch (152 X 225 mm) 

1.8 lbs (800g)
Carton Quantity: 20

German version
9783906107240 (paperback)
9783906107189 (hardcover)

Korean version
9781157031009

FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Chinese

Spanish 
Edition

19



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Japanese20



Enjoy Learning Japanese Kanji
Discover their Hidden Meanings 

Kun Ho Park & Kyung Yong Kong

This is a new, highly visual, fun way—using pictures and jigsaw pieces—to learn written Kanji by learning 
the meaning of 250 characters that combine to form hundreds more. To say that characters are pictograms 
based on the shape of objects might make you think they must be memorized one by one. But as English 
has an alphabet, Kanji has about 250 basic and radical characters. Remember that you can combine these 
characters or use them to break down thousands of others so you can easily read, write and understand 
them. This book was written to help you understand the origin and usage of 250 Chinese characters. Now you 
can recall instead of memorize. By learning how these Kanji came to be, you can then also learn how adding 
a certain component changes the meaning. 

How must one learn the basic characters?
This book is written to help you understand the origin and usage of each character. Now you can recall 
instead of memorize. To remember means to strengthen the synapses which connect your brain cells. 
Synapses can be strengthened by stimulating the five senses - smell, hearing, taste, vision and touch. 
When multiple senses are used together, the memory lasts longer. Better results can be achieved when 
such stimuli is coupled by unforced repetition. One good way of strengthening the synapses is to repeat 
the same stimulation. This book expands on the basic character by adding parts that give new meaning 
in a radical form. This means you are exposed to the same basic character multiple times.

US$29.95        
Paperback
ISBN : 9781635190007     

KONG & PARK

416 pages, All Color
6.0 X 8.9 inch (152 X 225 mm) 

1.6 lbs (700g)
Carton Quantity: 20

Korean version
9791157031764

Spanish version (To be released)
9788997134182
    

FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Japanese

New Title
February

2017

21



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

TalkToMeInKorean.com is a Korean language learning website that became popular 
overseas before it was recognized in Korea. Ever since its foundation in 2009, more 
than 5 million people have visited TalkToMeInKorean.com. TTMIK audio lessons have 
been downloaded over 50 million times while TTMIK YouTube videos have received 
over ten million views
thus far.

22



Become a Hangeul Master
Learn to Read and Write Korean Characters

TalkToMeInKorean

Have you have ever struggled to read the titles of your favorite K-dramas because of the fancy 
font? Do you sometimes wonder what Korean handwriting says because you can’t entirely make 
out all the letters? Do you just want to learn to read and write Hangeul better? After studying with 
this book, you too will be a Hangeul Master! We cover all the Hangeul letters in detail and give 
you tips on how to easily read Korean handwriting or fonts.

This book has all the essentials to help you learn Hangeul, including a history of Hangeul, 
pronunciation and the stroke order of the 40 Hangeul letters, how letters are combined into 
syllables, and how to link sound together when speaking Korean. Free downloadable audio 
files are provided to help develop better pronunciation. Throughout the book, there are “time-
out” sections that serve as a short study break. These sections contain cultural tidbits and facts 
related to Korean, including “Abbreviations in Korean Slang”, “Chinese Characters in the Korean 
Language”, “When Do Koreans Learn Hangeul?”, and more. Following the extensive coverage 
of Hangeul is a section which covers Korean Handwriting. Over 300 examples of handwritten 
Korean, provided by native Koreans, are introduced with tips, explanations, translations, and 
practice exercises to help learners develop the ability to efficiently read handwritten Korean. 

US$33.99        
Paperback
ISBN : 9788956057194      

Longtail Books

164 pages, All Color
10.0 X 7.4 inch (256 X 188 mm) 

0.8 lbs (340g)
Carton Quantity: 30

Downloadable Audio Files Included

FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean 23



Máster Del Hangeul
Conviértete En Máster Del Hangeul

TalkToMeInKorean

¿Alguna vez has tenido problemas para leer los títulos de tus K-dramas favoritos a causa de la 
elaborada tipografía? ¿Algunas veces te preguntas qué es lo que dice un texto en coreano escrito 
a mano porque no entiendes todas las letras? ¿Quieres mejorar tus habilidades para leer y escribir 
Hangeul? Después de estudiar con este libro serás un ¡Máster del Hangeul! Abordamos de forma 
detallada todas las letras que componen el Hangeul y damos consejos para leer fácilmente coreano 
escrito a mano o en tipografía.

Este libro tiene todo lo esencial para ayudarte a aprender Hangeul, incluyendo la historia del 
Hangeul, la pronunciación y el orden de trazos de las 40 letras que componen el Hangeul, la 
combinación de las letras para formar sílabas, y la unión de los sonidos cuando se habla en 
coreano. El audio se puede descargar de forma gratuita para ayudar a mejorar la pronunciación. 
A lo largo del libro hay secciones tituladas “¿Sabías que…?” que sirven como un corto descanso 
del estudio. Estas secciones contienen notas culturales y hechos relacionados con Corea, 
incluyendo “Abreviaciones en coreano coloquial”, “Caracteres chinos en el idioma coreano”, “Los 
coreanos aprenden Hangeul a una edad muy temprana” y más. Con una extensa cobertura del 
Hangeul la sección titulada “Hangeul escrito a mano” contiene más de 300 ejemplos de coreano 
escrito a mano por coreanos nativos, presentados con consejos, explicaciones, traducciones y 
ejercicios de práctica para ayudar a los estudiantes a desarrollar la habilidad de leer coreano 
escrito a mano de forma eficiente. 

US$33.99        
Paperback
ISBN : 9788956057200       

Longtail Books

168 pages, All Color
10.0 X 7.4 inch (256 X 188 mm) 

0.8 lbs (370g)
Carton Quantity: 30

FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

Spanish 
Edition

24



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

Everyday Korean Idiomatic Expressions
100 Expressions You Can't Live Without 

TalkToMeInKorean

"Everyday Korean Idiomatic Expressions" introduces 100 frequently used Korean idiomatic 
expressions of which the meanings can be difficult to guess or decipher at first. The book also 
includes fun illustrations to give a visual representation of the expressions. After studying with 
this book, you will find yourself understanding many more Korean conversations that take place 
in real life, in books, or on TV!

Using this book, Korean learners can learn 100 idiomatic expressions that are frequently used 
in daily Korean speaking environments, where these expressions come from, and how they are 
used in daily conversation. This book will be useful not only for those who want to improve their 
existing Korean skills, but also for those who are just starting to learn Korean.

US$31.99        
Paperback
ISBN : 9788956057088     

Longtail Books

260 pages, All Color
6.6 X 9.1 inch (169 X 230 mm) 

1.1 lbs (320g)
Carton Quantity: 30

25



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

Korean Phrasebook for Traveler
 

TalkToMeInKorean

Traveling to another country where you are not familiar with the national language can sometimes 
lead to frustration and/or a poor experience. This handy guide, Korean Phrasebook for Travelers, 
complete with everything a traveler needs to know while staying in Korea, will make your trip 
more enjoyable, ease your communication woes, and gives you the knowledge to get around 
Korea with confidence.

If you dont know much when it comes to the Korean language, but you are traveling to Korea 
soon, dont worry! Korean Phrasebook For Travelers will be your passport to getting through that 
language barrier and making your trip more enjoyable without having to study the language 
in depth. This book is divided into sections by location and situation so you can easily find the 
word or expression that you need without wasting much time searching the pages. To help with 
the pronunciation of Korean, romanizations of Hangeul, the Korean writing system, are written 
for every word and phrase (the romanizations in this book have been slightly modified from 
the official romanization system to better suit English speakers). In addition to romanization, 
illustrations are included to not only help you have a visual representation of a word, but just in 
case you are having trouble being understood, you can show the other person/people the picture 
in the book to make things less awkward or frustrating for everyone.

US$29.99        
Paperback
ISBN : 9791186701133      

Longtail Books

228 pages, Black and White
6.9 X 10.0 inch (175 X 253 mm) 

0.6 lbs (256g)
Carton Quantity: 30

New Title
December

2016

26



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

Korean Q&A Sentence Patterns
 

TalkToMeInKorean

Korean Q&A Sentence Patterns is designed to help you learn how to ask and answer questions in 
Korean. Obviously there are many ways to ask and answer the same question, so rather than just 
teaching you one question and one way to answer it, Korean Q&A Sentence Patterns gives you 
the opportunity to learn multiple ways to phrase your questions and your answers.

The questions and answers on Korean Q&A Sentence Patterns have been divided into 10 
categories, which include Sleeping Habits, Thoughts About Dating, Celebrities, and more! By 
reading about various topics in Korean, you will learn a little more about Korean culture while 
increasing your Korean language fluency. Vocabulary translations and grammar points are also 
provided so that you do not need to look up words in a dictionary or Google anything.

US$31.99        
Paperback
ISBN : 9791186701539       

Longtail Books

256 pages, Two Color
8.3  X 5.8  inch (210 X 148 mm) 

0.6 lbs (256g)
Carton Quantity: 30

New Title
September

2016

27



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

Korean Slang Expressions
 

TalkToMeInKorean

“Korean Slang Expressions” has 60 expressions in total, and each expression has an explanation 
of its meaning, origin, how the expression sprung up, as well as its usages, example sentences, 
and sample dialogues. (Additionally, MP3 audio files can be downloaded at the website.) Also, 
witty illustrations depicting each expression have been added, unlike in the existing e-books. The 
illustrations are expected to help the learners understand and remember the expressions more 
easily. 

US$27.99         
Paperback
ISBN : 9791186701003      

Longtail Books

164 pages, All Color
5.8 X 8.3 inch (148 X 210 mm) 

0.8 lbs (370g)
Carton Quantity: 30

Downloadable Audio Files Included

28



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

My Daily Routine in Korean
 

TalkToMeInKorean

My Daily Routine in Korean is designed to help you learn how to accurately describe activities you 
might do from the moment you get up until you go to bed. Each Korean phrase has an English 
translation and a fun illustration to make learning a bit easier. The phrases are separated into 32 
categories, such as Shaving, Glasses and contact lenses, Makeup, and Moving. In each of the 
categories, there are up to 17 related phrases. For all phrases, free MP3 audio files are available 
for download to give you an opportunity to listen to a native Korean speakers pronunciation.

US$26.45        
Paperback
ISBN :9791186701119      

Longtail Books

140 pages, Two Color
6.9  X 6.0  inch (175 X 153 mm) 

0.4 lbs (200g)
Carton Quantity: 30

Downloadable Audio Files Included

New Title
March
2016

29



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

My Weekly Korean Vocabulary Book 1
With 1600+ Everyday Sample Expressions

TalkToMeInKorean

If you are tired of memorizing vocabulary and seeing very little progress, this book offers an 
alternative way to learn and apply Korean vocabulary words and sentences to your life at 
whatever level of Korean you are comfortable with so that you actually learn the words rather 
than simply memorizing. Each day you have one new keyword, and built upon that keyword are 
20 additional phrases and sentences that get progressively longer. You can use this book as a 12-
week study aid or as a reference book. Stash it in your backpack or purse to use a phrasebook 
when you’re traveling around Korea. It does not matter how you use this book or what your 
level of Korean is as long as you know how to read Hangeul! Whether you are a beginner or an 
advanced Korean learner, everyone can benefit from using the My Weekly Korean Vocabulary 
book.

US$33.99         
Paperback
ISBN : 9788956057187      

Longtail Books

288 pages, All Color
6.6 X 9.1 inch (168 X 230 mm) 

1.3 lbs (570g)
Carton Quantity: 30

Downloadable Audio Files Included

30



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

My Weekly Korean Vocabulary Book 2
With 1600+ Everyday Sample Expressions

TalkToMeInKorean

Using this book, people studying Korean can learn essential vocabulary words and how the 
words are used. With 1,600+ natural sample sentences that are introduced in the book, learners 
of any level, from beginner to advanced, can improve their Korean vocabulary skills and speak 
Korean more naturally. The illustrations in this book have been provided through an open 
Creative Commons collaboration, in which listeners and supporters of Talk To Me In Korean have 
submitted various artwork and visual aids for each of the vocabulary words in My Weekly Korean 
Vocabulary. 

US$33.99         
Paperback
ISBN : 9788956057378       

Longtail Books

288 pages, All Color
6.6 X 9.1 inch (168 X 230 mm) 

1.3 lbs (570g)
Carton Quantity: 30

Downloadable Audio Files Included

31



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

News In Korean

TalkToMeInKorean

News In Korean is perfect reading material for advanced Korean language learners, as it contains 
vocabulary words and expressions which are actually used in Korean media. This book consists 
of 50 articles of various topics, such as society, science, economy, and life, and were chosen 
from the many articles sent by the News in Korean (by Talk To Me In Korean) subscribers over 
the past year. Included with the articles is an English translation, a one sentence summary, and a 
few comprehension quiz questions. Additionally, free MP3 audio files are provided to give you an 
opportunity to listen to a native Korean speaker’s pronunciation.

The words and the expressions used in the articles in this book are frequently used in official 
news articles and television news reports, making it a perfect companion for those who are 
looking to take the TOPIK (Test of Proficiency in Korean) exam. 

US$28.99        
Paperback
ISBN : 9791186701102      

Longtail Books

160 pages, All Color
7.4 X 10.0 inch (188 X 256 mm) 

0.8 lbs (370g)
Carton Quantity: 30

Downloadable Audio Files Included

32



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

Survival Korean
for Travelers and Expats Phrases and tips to make your stay 
in Korea easy

TalkToMeInKorean

“Survival Korean” is a collaborative effort between Talk To Me In Korean and Seoulistic. Talk To Me 
In Korean is a major contributor in the globalization of Korean language and culture through the 
production of various Korean lessons taught in English for overseas learners. Seoulistic creates 
fun blog posts and videos with tips for traveling/living in Korea, which also help people better 
understand Korean culture. By using "Survival Korean," not only can readers learn more than 350 
useful expressions and words which have been sorted by situations that one may encounter while 
traveling or living in Korea, but readers can also find helpful culture tips about the situations where 
the expressions are used so that not only travelers, but expats who are living in Korea, can avoid 
miscommunication or making social blunders. 

US$29.99         
Paperback
ISBN : 9788956057361       

Longtail Books

228 pages, All Color
5.8 X 8.3 inch (148 X 210 mm) 

0.8 lbs (370g)
Carton Quantity: 30

33



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

The Korean Verb Guide

TalkToMeInKorean

The Korean Verbs Guide introduces 100 essential Korean verbs that are commonly used in 
everyday Korean. This book is divided into two volumes and each volume contains 50 Korean 
verbs. This book will help you practice and get used to the major verb conjugation rules in 
the Korean language through a lot of real-life sample sentences and useful quiz questions. 
Using this book, those who are at the beginner level can effectively learn 100 commonly used 
Korean words. Also, for those who just want to review, you can use this to gain more confidence 
through the many practice examples available. Through this book's many sample sentences, 
everyday conversation samples, and quizzes, learners can gain a more thorough and complete 
understanding of the basics of Korean. 

US$49.95        
Paperback
ISBN : 9788956057064      

Longtail Books

352 pages, All Color
5.8 X 8.3 inch (150 X 210 mm) 

1.3 lbs (570g)
Carton Quantity: 20

34



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

Talk To Me In Korean Level 1 

TalkToMeInKorean

Talk To Me In Korean Level 1 is a paperback book based on the podcast 
lessons available on TalkToMeInKorean.com. This book is specifically 
designed for absolute beginners who are self-studying and includes 
the fundamentals of Korean, such as “hello”, “thank you”, and essential 
grammar points. Additionally, because this book caters to those who are 
learning Korean without a teacher or formal lessons, review questions 
and exercises can be found in this book along with sample dialogues and 
reading material about Korean culture.

Talk To Me In Korean Level 2 

TalkToMeInKorean

Talk To Me In Korean Level 2 is the second book in the Talk To Me In 
Korean textbook series. If you learned fundamentals of Korean, such 
as “hello”, “thank you”, and various essential grammar points with 
Level 1, Level 2 will build upon what you learned in Level 1 and help 
you develop the ability to create longer sentences by introducing more 
grammar points and vocabulary. 

Talk To Me In Korean Level 3 

TalkToMeInKorean

Talk To Me In Korean Level 3 is a Korean language learning textbook 
which introduces spoken style Korean sentences which can be used 
everyday in real life as soon as they are learned. The lessons are short, 
clear, and easily digestible without a teacher or formal lessons. Each 
lesson can be reviewed with the help of sample dialogues and quizzes.

US$24.99 Downloadable 
Audio Files Included

Paperback
ISBN : 9791186701072

164 pages, All Color
7.4 X 8.7 inch 

US$24.99 Downloadable 
Audio Files Included

Paperback
ISBN : 9791186701089 

200 pages, All Color
7.4 X 8.7 inch 

US$24.99 Downloadable 
Audio Files Included

Paperback
ISBN : 9791186701096 

200 pages, All Color
7.4 X 8.7 inch 

35



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

Talk To Me In Korean Level 4 

TalkToMeInKorean

Talk To Me In Korean Level 4 is a Korean language learning textbook 
which introduces spoken style Korean sentences which can be 
used everyday in real life as soon as they are learned. The lessons 
are short, clear, and easily digestible without a teacher or formal 
lessons. Each lesson can be reviewed with the help of sample 
dialogues and quizzes.

With the lessons included in the Level 4 textbook, you can make 
your Korean sentences even more flexible, and learn how to 
say things like "It can't be true", "You don't have to ...", "to end 
up doing something", among many other really useful things. 
This book has a set of MP3 files available for FREE download at 
TalkToMeInKorean.com which include all major vocabulary words, 
sample sentences, and dialogues used throughout the book. If you 
need additional review or supplemental material to practice what 
you have learned in the Level 4 book, please pick up a copy of the 
Talk To Me In Korean Level 4 Workbook!

Talk To Me In Korean Level 5 

TalkToMeInKorean

Talk To Me In Korean Level 5 is a Korean language learning 
textbook for English speakers which introduces spoken style Korean 
sentences to be used every day in real life as soon as they are 
learned. The lessons are short, clear, and easily digestible without 
a teacher or formal lessons. Each lesson can be reviewed with the 
help of sample dialogues and quizzes.

Talk To Me In Korean Level 5 is the fifth book in the Talk To Me In 
Korean textbook series. In this level, you will learn many essential 
grammar points which Koreans use in almost every sentence, such 
as the honorific suffix -시- and many ways to report both direct 
and indirect quotes. This book has a set of MP3 files available 
for FREE download at TalkToMeInKorean.com which include all 
major vocabulary words, sample sentences, and dialogues used 
throughout the book.

US$24.99  
Paperback
ISBN : 9791186701362   

Longtail Books

200 pages, All Color
7.1 X 8.7 inch (188 X 220 mm) 

Downloadable Audio Files 
Included

US$24.99  
Paperback
ISBN : 9791186701379    

Longtail Books

216 pages, All Color
7.1 X 8.7 inch (188 X 220 mm) 

Downloadable Audio Files 
Included

New Title
May
2016

New Title
October

2016

36



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

US$21.99       
Paperback
ISBN : 9788956056883    

Longtail Books 

128 pages, All Color
7.4 X 10 inch (188 X 256 mm) 

0.7 lbs (320g)
Carton Quantity: 30

Downloadable Audio Files Included

Talk To Me In Korean Workbook Level 1

TalkToMeInKorean

This workbook is designed to be used in conjunction with the TTMIK Level 1 lessons, which are 
available at TalkToMeInKorean.com for FREE. Developed by a certified teacher to help you review 
and retain what you’ve learned in the TTMIK lessons, this workbook contains 6 main categories 
of review and 13 types of exercises.

37



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

Talk To Me In Korean Workbook Level 2 

TalkToMeInKorean

This workbook is designed to be used in conjunction with the TTMIK 
Level 2 lessons, which are available at TalkToMeInKorean.com for 
FREE. Developed by a certified teacher to help you review and retain 
what you’ve learned in the TTMIK lessons, this workbook contains 
3 main categories of review and 10 types of exercises, words, 
expressions, sample sentences, and dialogues used throughout the 
book.

Talk To Me In Korean Workbook Level 3 

TalkToMeInKorean

This workbook is designed to be used in conjunction with the TTMIK 
Level 3 lessons, which are available at TalkToMeInKorean.com for 
FREE. Developed by a certified teacher to help you review and retain 
what you’ve learned in the TTMIK lessons, this workbook contains 3 
main categories of review and 16 types of exercises.

Talk To Me In Korean Workbook Level 4 

TalkToMeInKorean

This workbook is designed to be used in conjunction with the TTMIK 
Level 4 lessons, which are available at TalkToMeInKorean.com for 
FREE. Developed by a certified teacher to help you review and retain 
what you’ve learned in the TTMIK lessons, this workbook contains 3 
main categories of review and 13 types of exercises.

US$21.99 Downloadable 
Audio Files Included

Paperback
ISBN : 9788956056890  

148 pages, Two Color
7.4 X 10.0 inch 

US$21.99 Downloadable 
Audio Files Included

Paperback
ISBN : 9788956056906  

144 pages, Two Color
7.4 X 10.0 inch 

US$21.99 Downloadable 
Audio Files Included

Paperback
ISBN : 9788956057156  

144 pages, Two Color
7.4 X 10.0 inch 

38



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

B
eginner

Level 1
Level 2

Level 3
Level 4

Level 5
Level 6

Level 7
Level 8

Level 9
Level 10

기
초

 B
eginner

초
급

 Elem
entary

중
급

 Interm
ediate

상
급

 A
dvanced

B
ecom

e a H
angeul M

aster (English)
M

áster del H
angeul (Spanish)

K
orean Q

&
A

 Sentence Patterns

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

- Level 1

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

- Level 2

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

- Level 3

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

- Level 4

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

- Level 5

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

- Level 6

출
간

 예
정

 
To be released

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

- Level 7

출
간

 예
정

 
To be released

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

- Level 8

출
간

 예
정

 
To be released

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

- Level 9

출
간

 예
정

 
To be released

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

- Level 10

출
간

 예
정

 
To be released

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

W
orkbook 

- Level 1

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

W
orkbook 

- Level 2

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

W
orkbook 

- Level 3

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

W
orkbook 

- Level 4

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

W
orkbook 

- Level 5

출
간

 예
정

 
To be released

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

W
orkbook 

- Level 6

출
간

 예
정

 
To be released

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

W
orkbook 

- Level 7

출
간

 예
정

 
To be released

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

W
orkbook 

- Level 8

출
간

 예
정

 
To be released

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

W
orkbook 

- Level 9

출
간

 예
정

 
To be released

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

W
orkbook 

- Level 10

출
간

 예
정

 
To be released

The K
orean Verbs G

uide: 100 Essential Verbs for B
eginners

N
ew

s In K
orean

M
y W

eekly K
orean Vocabulary (B

ook 1) 
M

y W
eekly K

orean Vocabulary (B
ook 2)

M
y D

aily R
outine in K

orean
Everyday K

orean Idiom
atic Expressions

Survival K
orean

K
orean Phrasebook For Travelers

K
orean Slang Exp

ressions

●
 단

체
 구

입
을

 원
하

시
는

 분
은

 롱
테

일
북

스
(02-3144-3123)로

 문
의

 바
랍

니
다

.
●

 If you are interested in b
ulk or w

holesale orders, p
lease contact the p

ub
lisher directly.  

Longtail B
ooks: 02-3144-3123(Korean) / 02-3144-2707(English)

C
urriculum

B
eginner

Level 1
Level 2

Level 3
Level 4

Level 5
Level 6

Level 7
Level 8

Level 9
Level 10

기
초

 B
eginner

초
급

 Elem
entary

중
급

 Interm
ediate

상
급

 A
dvanced

B
ecom

e a H
angeul M

aster (English)
M

áster del H
angeul (Spanish)

K
orean Q

&
A

 Sentence Patterns

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

- Level 1

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

- Level 2

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

- Level 3

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

- Level 4

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

- Level 5

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

- Level 6

출
간

 예
정

 
To be released

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

- Level 7

출
간

 예
정

 
To be released

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

- Level 8

출
간

 예
정

 
To be released

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

- Level 9

출
간

 예
정

 
To be released

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

- Level 10

출
간

 예
정

 
To be released

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

W
orkbook 

- Level 1

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

W
orkbook 

- Level 2

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

W
orkbook 

- Level 3

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

W
orkbook 

- Level 4

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

W
orkbook 

- Level 5

출
간

 예
정

 
To be released

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

W
orkbook 

- Level 6

출
간

 예
정

 
To be released

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

W
orkbook 

- Level 7

출
간

 예
정

 
To be released

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

W
orkbook 

- Level 8

출
간

 예
정

 
To be released

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

W
orkbook 

- Level 9

출
간

 예
정

 
To be released

Talk To M
e 

In K
orean 

W
orkbook 

- Level 10

출
간

 예
정

 
To be released

The K
orean Verbs G

uide: 100 Essential Verbs for B
eginners

N
ew

s In K
orean

M
y W

eekly K
orean Vocabulary (B

ook 1) 
M

y W
eekly K

orean Vocabulary (B
ook 2)

M
y D

aily R
outine in K

orean
Everyday K

orean Idiom
atic Expressions

Survival K
orean

K
orean Phrasebook For Travelers

K
orean Slang Exp

ressions

●
 단

체
 구

입
을

 원
하

시
는

 분
은

 롱
테

일
북

스
(02-3144-3123)로

 문
의

 바
랍

니
다

.
●

 If you are interested in b
ulk or w

holesale orders, p
lease contact the p

ub
lisher directly.  

Longtail B
ooks: 02-3144-3123(Korean) / 02-3144-2707(English)

C
urriculum

39



Yonsei Korean Language Institute
Having the highest reputation in Korean language education for over 50 years, the Korean 
Language Institute of Yonsei University Language Research and Education Center has 
compiled a large quantity of textbooks to enhance the quality of Korean language education. 
Foreigners around the world, as well as Koreans living abroad have shown an increased 
interest and demand for the Korean language. Likewise, the needs of students have become 
more diverse. Therefore, the Korean Language Institute of Yonsei University Language 
Research and Education Center has Published a new set of textbooks for various learners to 
acquire the Korean language and knowledge of the Korean culture.

FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean40



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

Yonsei Korean in 3 weeks 1 

Yonsei Korean Language Institute 

• The ‘Yonsei Korean in 3 Weeks 1’ was written for the foreigner 
and overseas Korean students who seek to learn the Korean 
language within a short amount of time. As a textbook for 
beginners, this was written to help the learner have a wider 
understanding of Korea with the necessary lessons in vocabulary, 
grammar, culture, and way of thinking.

• The ‘Yonsei Korean in 3 Weeks 1’ is made up of 15 lessons. 
Lessons 1-3 cover the Korean alphabet and sentence reading, 
and lessons 4-15 cover the necessary dialogues of everyday life 
in Korea with the vocabulary, expressions, grammar, and tasks 
that a student must know at the beginner level.

• Five characters appear in the ‘Yonsei Korean in 3 Weeks 1’ and 
the 12 lessons consist of dialogues about the everyday life of 
these characters.

• Each chapter of this textbook includes a chapter title, objective, 
illustration and introductory questions, dialogue, pronunciation, 
vocabulary words, grammar, tasks and culture.

• The chapter title for each lesson is an important sentence taken 
from the chapter dialogue.

Yonsei Korean in 3 weeks 2 

Yonsei Korean Language Institute 

• The ‘Yonsei Korean in 3 Weeks 2’ was written for the foreigner 
and overseas Korean students who seek to learn the Korean 
language within a short amount of time. As a textbook for 
beginners, this was written to help the learner have a wider 
understanding of Korea with the necessary lessons in vocabulary, 
grammar, culture, and way of thinking.

• Five characters appear in the ‘Yonsei Korean in 3 Weeks 2’ and 
the 15 lessons consist of dialogues about the everyday life of 
these characters.

• Each chapter of this textbook includes a chapter title, objective, 
illustration
and introductory questions, dialogue, pronunciation, vocabulary 
words, grammar, tasks and culture.

• The chapter title for each lesson is an important sentence taken 
from the chapter dialogue.

• The objective for each chapter presents a communication skill 
and task necessary to motivate the learner and help promote a 
clearer understanding of the chapter.

US$54.00   
Paperback
ISBN : 9788968500374  

Yonsei University Press

318 pages, All Color
7.4 X 10.1 inch (188 X 257 mm) 

MP3 CD Included

US$54.00   
Paperback
ISBN : 9788968500381   

Yonsei University Press

318 pages, All Color
7.4 X 10.1 inch (188 X 257 mm) 

MP3 CD Included

41



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

Yonsei Korean in 3 weeks 3 

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

• The ‘Yonsei Korean in 3 Weeks 3’ was written for the foreigner and 
overseas Korean students who seek to learn the Korean language 
within a short amount of time. As a textbook for beginners, this was 
written to help the learner have a wider understanding of Korea with 
the necessary lessons in vocabulary, grammar, culture, and way of 
thinking.

• Five characters appear in the ‘Yonsei Korean in 3 Weeks 3’ and the 
15 lessons consist of dialogues about the everyday life of these 
characters.

Yonsei Korean in 3 weeks 4 

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

• The ‘Yonsei Korean in 3 Weeks 4’ was written for the foreigner and 
overseas Korean students who seek to learn the Korean language 
within a short amount of time. As a textbook for intermediate learners, 
this was written to help the learner have a wider understanding of 
Korea with the necessary lessons in vocabulary, grammar, culture, and 
way of thinking.

• Five characters appear in the ‘Yonsei Korean in 3 Weeks 4’ and the 
15 lessons consist of dialogues about the everyday life of these 
characters.

Yonsei Korean in 3 weeks 5 

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

• The ‘Yonsei Korean in 3 Weeks 5’ was written for the foreigner and 
overseas Korean students who seek to learn the Korean language 
within a short amount of time. As a textbook for intermediate learners, 
this was written to help the learner have a wider understanding of 
Korea with the necessary lessons in vocabulary, grammar, culture, and 
way of thinking.

• 5 characters appear in the ‘Yonsei Korean in 3 Weeks 5’ and the 
15 lessons consist of dialogues about the everyday life of these 
characters.

US$54.00 MP3 CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788968500398   

325 pages, All Color
7.4 X 10.1 inch 

US$57.60 MP3 CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788968500404   

357 pages, All Color
7.4 X 10.1 inch 

US$57.60 MP3 CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788968500411   

347 pages, All Color
7.4 X 10.1 inch 

42



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

Yonsei Korean in 3 weeks 6 

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

• Yonsei Korean in 3 Weeks 6 was written for foreigner and overseas 
Korean students who seek to learn the Korean language within a 
minimal amount of time. As a textbook for intermediate learners, this 
was written to help the learner have a wider understanding of Korea 
with the necessary lessons in vocabulary, grammar, culture, and 
attitude.

• Yonsei Korean in 3 Weeks 6 consists of 15 lessons that help 
intermediate students to learn the vocabulary, expressions, grammar 
and tasks needed for everyday communication.

Yonsei Korean in 3 weeks 7 

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

• Yonsei Korean in 3 Weeks 7 was written for foreigner and overseas 
Korean students who seek to learn the Korean language within a 
minimal amount of time. As a textbook for advanced learners, this was 
written to help the learner have a wider understanding of Korea with 
the necessary lessons in vocabulary, grammar, culture, and attitude.

• Yonsei Korean in 3 Weeks 7 consists of 15 lessons that help advanced 
students to learn the vocabulary, expressions, grammar and tasks needed 
for everyday communication. Five characters appear in Yonsei Korean in 
3 Weeks 7, and each chapter's dialogue is based on their everyday life.

Yonsei Korean in 3 weeks 8 

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

• Yonsei Korean in 3 Weeks 8 was written for foreigner and overseas 
Korean students who seek to learn the Korean language within a 
minimal amount of time. As a textbook for advanced learners, this 
was written to help the learner have a wider understanding of Korea 
with the necessary lessons in vocabulary, grammar, culture, and 
attitude.

• Yonsei Korean in 3 Weeks 8 consists of 15 lessons that help advanced 
students learn the vocabulary, expressions, grammar and tasks 
needed in everyday communication.

US$39.60 MP3 CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788968500428    

229 pages, All Color
7.4 X 10.1 inch

US$43.20 MP3 CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788968500770    

249 pages, All Color
7.4 X 10.1 inch

US$43.20  MP3 CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788968500787   

252 pages, All Color
7.4 X 10.1 inch 

43



Yonsei Korean Language Institute
The Korean Language Institute was established on April 1st, 1959 as the first institute to 
provide intensive Korean language courses. The KLI not only has been offering Korean 
culture but also played a role introducing Korean culture and history through its language 
training to students, missionaries and diplomats.
All teachers are experienced and specially trained to teach Korean to non-native speakers. 
The attentive KLI staff continually work towards providing an enriched environment for their 
students.
Today, the KLI has turned into a large-scale institute where 140 instructors 
teach approximately 1,700 students per term. 5,865 students 
have graduated from KLI in the past 53 years and total of 100,044 students 
from 144 countries have studied Korean at KLI. 

FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean44



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

Yonsei Korean 1-1 (English Version)  

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

Read and write Hangul proficiently. Understand the fundamental 
system of pronunciation and pronounce initial consonants, medial 
vowels, and final consonants correctly. Understand and apply 
fundamental rules of sentence structure and syntax. Have a good 
command of basic conversational Korean, including greetings, self-
introduction, ordering food, purchasing goods, asking for directions, 
using public transportation, phone conversation, etc.

Yonsei Korean 1-2 (English Version)  

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

Read and write Hangul proficiently. Understand the fundamental 
system of pronunciation and pronounce initial consonants, medial 
vowels, and final consonants correctly. Understand and apply 
fundamental rules of sentence structure and syntax. Have a good 
command of basic conversational Korean, including greetings, self-
introduction, ordering food, purchasing goods, asking for directions, 
using public transportation, phone conversation, etc.

Yonsei Korean 2-1 (English Version)   

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

Build upon the foundation obtained in Level 1 by learning pronunciation 
and phoneme rules to correctly pronounce words in the sentence. 
Correct construction of complex and compound sentences. Appropriate 
use of formal, informal, and indirect speech. Learn to communicate 
freely in daily life and, to a certain extent, deal with everyday matters. 
Can understand conventional Korean culture. Develop vocabulary on 
the topics of food, postal service, transportation, phone communication, 
vacation, and household chores.

US$35.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788997578658     

200 pages, All Color
8.3 X 11.6 inch

US$35.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788997578665     

210 pages, All Color
8.3 X 11.6 inch

US$35.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788997578740     

210 pages, All Color
8.3 X 11.6 inch

45



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

Yonsei Korean 2-2 (English Version)  

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

Build upon the foundation obtained in Level 1 by learning pronunciation 
and phoneme rules to correctly pronounce words in the sentence. 
Correct construction of complex and compound sentences. Appropriate 
use of formal, informal, and indirect speech. Learn to communicate 
freely in daily life and, to a certain extent, deal with everyday matters. 
Can understand conventional Korean culture. Develop vocabulary on 
the topics of food, postal service, transportation, phone communication, 
vacation, and household chores.

Yonsei Korean 3-1 (English Version)   

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

Develop communication skills to live with relative ease in Korea. 
Practice communicating opinions and correctly expressing ideas 
through assigned three minute speeches and role playing. Actively 
understand stories structured in paragraphs and the relatively complex 
context of conversations. Correctly use grammar and vocabulary to 
convey personal ideas through prose composition.

Yonsei Korean 3-2 (English Version)   

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

Develop communication skills to live with relative ease in Korea. 
Practice communicating opinions and correctly expressing ideas 
through assigned three minute speeches and role playing. Actively 
understand stories structured in paragraphs and the relatively complex 
context of conversations. Correctly use grammar and vocabulary to 
convey personal ideas through prose composition.

US$35.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788997578757      

210 pages, All Color
8.3 X 11.6 inch

US$35.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788997578832      

210 pages, All Color
8.3 X 11.6 inch 

US$35.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788997578849      

210 pages, All Color
8.3 X 11.6 inch

46



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

Yonsei Korean 4-1  

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

Use grammar learned in Level 1 through Level 3 as a basis to create 
varied expressions. Expand the breadth of not only common vocabulary 
but also Sino-Korean vocabulary, and thus better understand Korean 
culture and way of thinking. In addition to daily conversation skills, 
students will be able to write and speak in length, specifically 
about personal opinions on familiar topics. Listen and understand 
conversations and writings that are relatively long and diverse in 
content. Read and understand to acquire knowledge about Korean 
society and culture.

Yonsei Korean 4-2  

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

Use grammar learned in Level 1 through Level 3 as a basis to create 
varied expressions. Expand the breadth of not only common vocabulary 
but also Sino-Korean vocabulary, and thus better understand Korean 
culture and way of thinking. In addition to daily conversation skills, 
students will be able to write and speak in length, specifically 
about personal opinions on familiar topics. Listen and understand 
conversations and writings that are relatively long and diverse in 
content. Read and understand to acquire knowledge about Korean 
society and culture.

Yonsei Korean 5-1   

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

Logically and skillfully convey opinions on academic and professional 
discourses in the arts, umanities, social sciences and science. 
Understand and articulately respond to current events and topics found 
in the news and newspaper articles. Appropriately use vocabulary 
and expressions that convey the speaker’s feelings and emotion 
when relaying information. Understand Korean values on language 
&education, work &leisure, science &technology, the economy, 
mainstream culture, tradition, nature &the environment, and family 
&society. 

US$35.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788997578924       

210 pages, All Color
8.3 X 11.6 inch

US$35.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788997578931       

210 pages, All Color
8.3 X 11.6 inch 

US$35.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788997578955       

165 pages, All Color
8.3 X 11.6 inch

47



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

Yonsei Korean 5-2  

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

Logically and skillfully convey opinions on academic and professional 
discourses in the arts, humanities, social sciences and science. 
Understand and articulately respond to current events and topics found 
in the news and newspaper articles. Appropriately use vocabulary 
and expressions that convey the speaker’s feelings and emotion 
when relaying information. Understand Korean values on language 
&education, work &leisure, science &technology, the economy, 
mainstream culture, tradition, nature &the environment, and family 
&society. 

Yonsei Korean 6-1   

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

Able to use Korean grammar freely in complex and professional 
settings. Expand vocabulary and understand Korean ways of thinking 
through professional resources informative of Korean society and 
culture. Obtain vocabulary skills that enable understanding of 
lectures in Korean at the college level. Develop vocabulary needed to 
understand Korean culture and way of thinking, speak on broad topics, 
discuss social problems, and understand Korean history.

Yonsei Korean 6-2   

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

Able to use Korean grammar freely in complex and professional 
settings. Expand vocabulary and understand Korean ways of thinking 
through professional resources informative of Korean society and 
culture. Obtain vocabulary skills that enable understanding of 
lectures in Korean at the college level. Develop vocabulary needed to 
understand Korean culture and way of thinking, speak on broad topics, 
discuss social problems, and understand Korean history.

US$35.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788997578962       

165 pages, All Color
8.3 X 11.6 inch

US$35.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788997578986       

185 pages, All Color
8.3 X 11.6 inch

US$35.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788997578993       

185 pages, All Color
8.3 X 11.6 inch

48



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

Yonsei Korean Workbook 1-1  

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

This is a workbook for Yonsei Korean. This book has ten chapters with 
activities to support vocabulary acquisition, grammar comprehension, 
listening accuracy, writing exercises and speaking exercises. The 
completion of the workbook will promote complete understanding 
of basic Korean. Between each chapter there are short sections for 
games, puzzles and simple quizzes related to Korean culture.

Yonsei Korean Workbook 1-2 

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

This is a workbook for Yonsei Korean. This book has ten chapters with 
activities to support vocabulary acquisition, grammar comprehension, 
listening accuracy, writing exercises and speaking exercises. The 
completion of the workbook will promote complete understanding 
of basic Korean. Between each chapter there are short sections for 
games, puzzles and simple quizzes related to Korean culture.

Yonsei Korean Workbook 2-1   

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

This is a workbook for Yonsei Korean. This book has ten chapters with 
activities to support vocabulary acquisition, grammar comprehension, 
listening accuracy, writing exercises and speaking exercises. The 
completion of the workbook will promote complete understanding 
of basic Korean. Between each chapter there are short sections for 
games, puzzles and simple quizzes related to Korean culture.

US$26.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788968500015   

158 pages, Black and White
8.3 X 11.6 inch

US$26.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788968500022         

148 pages, Black and White
8.3 X 11.6 inch

US$26.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788968500046        

160 pages, Black and White
8.3 X 11.6 inch

49



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

Yonsei Korean Workbook 2-2  

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

This is a workbook for Yonsei Korean. This book has ten chapters with 
activities to support vocabulary acquisition, grammar comprehension, 
listening accuracy, writing exercises and speaking exercises. The 
completion of the workbook will promote complete understanding 
of basic Korean. Between each chapter there are short sections for 
games, puzzles and simple quizzes related to Korean culture.

Yonsei Korean Workbook 3-1 

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

This is a workbook for Yonsei Korean. This book has ten chapters with 
activities to support vocabulary acquisition, grammar comprehension, 
listening accuracy, writing exercises and speaking exercises. The 
completion of the workbook will promote complete understanding 
of basic Korean. Between each chapter there are short sections for 
games, puzzles and simple quizzes related to Korean culture.

Yonsei Korean Workbook 3-2   

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

This is a workbook for Yonsei Korean. This book has ten chapters with 
activities to support vocabulary acquisition, grammar comprehension, 
listening accuracy, writing exercises and speaking exercises. The 
completion of the workbook will promote complete understanding 
of basic Korean. Between each chapter there are short sections for 
games, puzzles and simple quizzes related to Korean culture.

US$26.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788968500053    

150 pages, Black and White
8.3 X 11.6 inch

US$26.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788968500077          

160 pages, Black and White
8.3 X 11.6 inch

US$26.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788968500084          

160 pages, Black and White
8.3 X 11.6 inch

50



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

Yonsei Korean Workbook 4-1  

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

This is a workbook for Yonsei Korean. This book has ten chapters with 
activities to support vocabulary acquisition, grammar comprehension, 
listening accuracy, writing exercises and speaking exercises. The 
completion of the workbook will promote complete understanding 
of basic Korean. Between each chapter there are short sections for 
games, puzzles and simple quizzes related to Korean culture.

Yonsei Korean Workbook 4-2 

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

This is a workbook for Yonsei Korean. This book has ten chapters with 
activities to support vocabulary acquisition, grammar comprehension, 
listening accuracy, writing exercises and speaking exercises. The 
completion of the workbook will promote complete understanding 
of basic Korean. Between each chapter there are short sections for 
games, puzzles and simple quizzes related to Korean culture.

Yonsei Korean Workbook 5-1   

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

This is a workbook for Yonsei Korean. This book has ten chapters with 
activities to support vocabulary acquisition, grammar comprehension, 
listening accuracy, writing exercises and speaking exercises. The 
completion of the workbook will promote complete understanding 
of basic Korean. Between each chapter there are short sections for 
games, puzzles and simple quizzes related to Korean culture.

US$26.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788968500107    

160 pages, Black and White
8.3 X 11.6 inch

US$26.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788968500114          

160 pages, Black and White
8.3 X 11.6 inch

US$26.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788968500138         

110 pages, Black and White
8.3 X 11.6 inch

51



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

Yonsei Korean Workbook 5-2   

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

This is a workbook for Yonsei Korean. This book has ten chapters with 
activities to support vocabulary acquisition, grammar comprehension, 
listening accuracy, writing exercises and speaking exercises. The 
completion of the workbook will promote complete understanding 
of basic Korean. Between each chapter there are short sections for 
games, puzzles and simple quizzes related to Korean culture.

Yonsei Korean Workbook 6-1 

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

This is a workbook for Yonsei Korean. This book has ten chapters with 
activities to support vocabulary acquisition, grammar comprehension, 
listening accuracy, writing exercises and speaking exercises. The 
completion of the workbook will promote complete understanding 
of basic Korean. Between each chapter there are short sections for 
games, puzzles and simple quizzes related to Korean culture.

Yonsei Korean Workbook 6-2   

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

This is a workbook for Yonsei Korean. This book has ten chapters with 
activities to support vocabulary acquisition, grammar comprehension, 
listening accuracy, writing exercises and speaking exercises. The 
completion of the workbook will promote complete understanding 
of basic Korean. Between each chapter there are short sections for 
games, puzzles and simple quizzes related to Korean culture.

US$26.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788968500145     

110 pages, Black and White
8.3 X 11.6 inch

US$26.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788968500169           

110 pages, Black and White
8.3 X 11.6 inch

US$26.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788968500176           

110 pages, Black and White
8.3 X 11.6 inch

52



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

Yonsei Korean Reading 1   

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

This book has two major goals, accurate pronunciation of consonants 
and vowels, and an increase in skills related to reading comprehension. 
When used together with <Yonsei Korean>, this book will give students 
a basic understanding.

Yonsei Korean Reading 2

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

This book has two major goals, accurate pronunciation of consonants 
and vowels, and an increase in skills related to reading comprehension. 
When used together with <Yonsei Korean>, this book will give students 
a basic understanding.

Yonsei Korean Reading 3   

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

This book has two major goals, accurate pronunciation of consonants 
and vowels, and an increase in skills related to reading comprehension. 
When used together with <Yonsei Korean>, this book will give students 
a basic understanding.

US$35.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788971417980     

210 pages, Two Color
8.3 X 11.6 inch

US$35.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788971419304           

210 pages, Two Color
8.3 X 11.6 inch

US$37.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788971419311          

240 pages, Two Color
8.3 X 11.6 inch

53



FOREIGN LANGUAGE STUDY / Korean

Yonsei Korean Reading 4    

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

This book has two major goals, accurate pronunciation of consonants 
and vowels, and an increase in skills related to reading comprehension. 
When used together with <Yonsei Korean>, this book will give students 
a basic understanding.

Yonsei Korean Reading 5 

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

This book has two major goals, accurate pronunciation of consonants 
and vowels, and an increase in skills related to reading comprehension. 
When used together with <Yonsei Korean>, this book will give students 
a basic understanding.

Yonsei Korean Reading 6   

Yonsei Korean Language Institute

This book has two major goals, accurate pronunciation of consonants 
and vowels, and an increase in skills related to reading comprehension. 
When used together with <Yonsei Korean>, this book will give students 
a basic understanding.

US$37.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788971419328      

235 pages, Two Color
8.3 X 11.6 inch

US$33.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788971419335            

160 pages, Two Color
8.3 X 11.6 inch

US$33.99 Audio CD Included Paperback
ISBN : 9788971419076           

173 pages, Two Color
8.3 X 11.6 inch

54



HISTORY

US$46.25       
Paperback
ISBN : 9788971058992       

The Academy of Korean Studies Press

416 pages, Black and White
6.1 X 9.2 inch (155 X 233 mm) 

1.5 lbs (660g)
Carton Quantity: 12

An Ally and Empire
Two Myths of South Korea-United States Relations, 
1945-1980
Tae Gyun Park

U.S.-South Korea relations have a special significance for scholars in Korea because of the special 
role the United States has played in the history of Korea since 1945. For Korea, particularly for 
South Korea, the United States was not just something that exerted its inf luence from the outside 
because the United States has been an agent that has shaped the history of South Korea from 
the inside in just about every aspect. While the Republic of Korea was formally an independent 
country, it was not so in substance. In particular, the United States held on to operational control 
of the South Korean military forces. The fact that an independent nation released the power to 
control its own military forces to another nation holds a special meaning. Of course, the only 
party to problematize this fact was North Korea-most South Koreans never questioned it.

55



HISTORY

Kaesong Double Entry Bookkeeping (KDEB) 
in a Global Perspective Volume I
 

Seong Ho Jun

These two volumes represent a great contribution for a better understanding of the development 
of double-entry bookkeeping as a traditional accounting method used in East Asia. The chapters 
that follow compare the perspectives of scholars from South Korea, China, Japan, and Europe 
who argue that the economic history of East Asia can contribute to unveiling an aspect of 
modernity focusing on their use of double-entry bookkeeping, so far neglected by mainstream 
scholars. 
The Federal Accountant Australia in 1917 remained epilogues "Who first thought of bookkeeping 
as a business method?" One would never think of Korea, and yet it was there that Double-Entry 
Bookkeeping (DEB) was invented and put into use. This was in the twelfth century, while it was 
not until the fifteenth century that a similar system was devised in Venice, then the commercial 
centre of the world. Kaesong Double Entry Bookkeeping(KDEB) in a Global Perspective brings 
new insight to one of the debatable questions of global history: "Why did globally developed DEB, 
despite surprising divergence between the West advanced areas and the East?"

US$37.00         
Paperback
ISBN : 9791158661137       

The Academy of Korean Studies Press

292 pages, Black and White
6.1 X 9.5 inch (155 X 240 mm) 

1.2 lbs (560g)
Carton Quantity: 24

New Title
June
2016

56



Kaesong Double Entry Bookkeeping (KDEB) 
in a Global Perspective Volume II
 

Seong Ho Jun

As Kaesong Double Entry Bookkeeping(KDEB) in a Global Perspective shows, similarities between 
these two parts of the world were very high in the pursuit of rational profits as well as  living 
standards. Perhaps most surprisingly, this volume demonstrates that the Kaesong Korea was the 
highest accounting practice for profit seeking among the three East Asian states.

US$37.00         
Paperback
ISBN : 9791158661144        

The Academy of Korean Studies Press

252 pages, Black and White
6.1 X 9.5 inch (155 X 240 mm) 

1.1 lbs (500g)
Carton Quantity: 25

HISTORY

New Title
June
2016

57



HISTORY

Korean Catholicism and Protestantism: 
A Sourcebook
 

Nam-lin Hur

Christianity, one of the major religions in Korea, is indispensible for comprehending the complex 
contours of Korea’s modern history. This sourcebook offers a convenient window for readers 
who are interested in a trajectory of Korean Christianity from its introduction to the present. It 
contains 62 documents on Catholicism and 64 documents on Protestantism. As a rare collection 
of original communiqués, letters, statements, firsthand accounts, and comments that span from 
1883 to 2013, this sourcebook will surely help readers understand, through the inner voice, how 
Christianity has adapted itself to, influenced upon, and benefited from, the changing conditions of 
modern Korea. An essential reading of Korean Christianity!

US$37.00         
Paperback
ISBN : 9791158661175        

The Academy of Korean Studies Press

336 pages, Black and White
5.8 X 9.8 inch (147 X 248 mm) 

1.4 lbs (640g)
Carton Quantity: 20

New Title
August
2016

58



HISTORY

US$45.00        
Paperback
ISBN : 9788962971699      

Jimoondang

426 pages, Black and White
5.9 X 8.7 inch (155 X 255 mm) 

1.4 lbs (640g)
Carton Quantity: 24

Koryosa choryo II
Essentials of Koryǒ History
Edward J. Shultz

The Koryǒsa chǒryo (Essentials of Koryǒ History)  is one of the most important historical records 
of the Koryǒ kingdom (918-1392). Presented in 1452 and compiled under the leadership of Kim 
Chongsǒ and 28 men, it appeared one year after the publication of the Koryǒsa (History of Koryǒ) . 
Compressed to 35 books, this is an abridged version of the Koryǒsa. The Koryǒsa chǒryo offers a 
chronological presentation of the events of the Koryǒ kingdom. As each year unfolds, the Koryǒsa  
chǒryo captures the spirit and feeling of Koryǒ, recording the triumphs and trials of the dynasty. 
This history describes the actions of the kings, the life of the court and its aristocrats, abbreviated 
biographies of noteworthy individuals, changes to Koryǒ’s social and political institutions, foreign 
contacts, as well as natural events as floods, famines, and earthquakes. This volume covers the 
years from 1147 to 1259.

59



HISTORY

Letters from Korean History (Box set)
 

Eun bong Park

Letters from Korean History has been a great success in its native country among young Korean 
readers. This translation version will now be of help to ethnic Koreans overseas, others interested 
in Korea or history in general, and Koreans looking to study history and English at the same 
time. Progressing from the stones and bones of prehistory all the way to the turbulent twentieth 
century in the course of five volumes, Letters from Korean History can be browsed as a reference 
text or plowed through from beginning to end. As with most histories that cover such a long 
period, the density of information increases as the narrative approaches the present. With plenty 
of photos and illustrations, readers are able to acquire a vivid sense of history.

US$99.00         
Paperback
ISBN : 9791186293461         

Cum Libro, Inc.

1264 pages, All Color
7.4 X 9.1 inch (188 X 230 mm) 

7.1 lbs (3.2kg)
Carton Quantity: 4

New Title
May
2016

60



HISTORY

US$23.40       
Paperback
ISBN : 9791186293485       

Cum Libro, Inc.

220 pages, All Color
7.4 X 9.1 inch (188 X 230 mm) 

1.2 lbs (550g)
Carton Quantity: 20

Letters from Korean History 1
From prehistory to Unified Silla and Balhae
Eun bong Park

CONTENTS

When did the first humans settle in Korea?
What did Paleolithic Koreans look like?

How did Neolithic Koreans live?
Stone tools

The Bronze Age and Gojoseon, the first state 
in Korean history
Korea, a land of dolmens

How was life in Gojoseon?
Gojoseon: originally just ‘Joseon’

What came after Gojoseon?
What was the purpose of ‘jecheon haengsa?’

The founding of the Three Kingdoms and Gaya
Gaya culture

Goguryeo: a Northeast Asian superpower
The riddle of the Gwanggaeto Stele

Baekje, land of cultural refinement
King Mu and Princess Seonhwa

Buddhism, key to the culture of the Three 
Kingdoms 
Influence of the Buddhist culture of the Three 
Kingdoms on Asuka 

Life in the Three Kingdoms period
Fridges and drinks

How did Silla achieve unification?
Hwarang: boys as beautiful as flowers

Silla, land of the bone-rank system
Hyangga: songs of Silla

Balhae, land of mystery
Balhae’s road network 

• Index
• Image credits and sources

New Title
May
2016

61



HISTORY

Letters from Korean History 2
From the Later Three Kingdoms to Goryeo
Eun bong Park

US$23.40       
Paperback
ISBN : 9791186293492        

Cum Libro, Inc.

228 pages, All Color
7.4 X 9.1 inch (188 X 230 mm) 

1.3 lbs (570g)
Carton Quantity: 20

New Title
May
2016

CONTENTS

Faltering Silla and the Later Three Kingdoms
Jang Bogo, the Great Commander of Cheonghaejin

Wang Geon unifies the Later Three Kingdoms
Doseon and ‘pungsujiri’

Goryeo: land of ‘munbeol’ aristocrats
King Seongjong, Choe Seungno and Confucian 
politics 

Thirty years of war with the Khitans
Yun Gwan and the Nine Fortresses of the North-East

Byeongnando: international port of ‘Korea’
Around Gaegyeong

Goryeo, land of Buddhism
Village guardian deities

How did the people of Goryeo live?
Was ‘goryeojang’ really a Goryeo custom?

The military takes over
Myocheong’s bid to relocate the capital

The struggle for a true meritocracy 
Pyeongnyang, the ‘nobi’ who dreamt of freedom

Peasants and ‘cheonin’ take on the Mongols 
Goryeo’s temporary capital 

The ‘Tripitaka Koreana’ and inlaid celadon: 
embodiments of the spirit of Goryeo 
Printing in the old days 

‘Samguk sagi’ and ‘Samguk yusa’: two history 
books, two agendas 
‘Dongmyeong Wang pyeon’ and ‘Jewang ungi’ 

King Gongmin’s reforms 
‘Gwonmun sejok’ and ‘nongjang’: land grabbing at 
club-point 

Cotton and gunpowder 
‘Cheongsan byeolgok’ and the decline of Goryeo

• Index
• Image credits and sources

62



HISTORY

US$23.40       
Paperback
ISBN : 9791186293508        

Cum Libro, Inc.

244 pages, All Color
7.4 X 9.1 inch (188 X 230 mm) 

1.3 lbs (600g)
Carton Quantity: 20

Letters from Korean History 3
Joseon - from founding to later years
Eun bong Park

New Title
May
2016

CONTENTS

How was Joseon founded?
A new name for a new state: ‘Joseon’ or 
‘Hwaryeong?’

Hanyang, Joseon’s new capital 
Why the king kept moving palace 

The real reason Sejong created Hangeul 
Jang Yeongsil, Joseon’s greatest scientist 

How were government officials appointed?
Men of integrity

How did the people of Joseon live?
Joseon’s children 

Joseon, land of Confucianism
Yi Hwang and Gi Daeseung exchange letters

Neo-Confucians: a new breed of literati sparks 
purges
Seong Sammun and Sin Sukju

Clothes, food and housing in Joseon 
Children’s games

Newspapers and books in Joseon 
Royal annals: definitive national histories 

The Three Great Bandits of Joseon 
The mysterious tale of Hong Gildong 

A time of crisis: Japan invades 
Were turtle ships really clad in iron? 

Fighting off the Manchus 
Kim Sangheon and Choe Myeonggil 

What caused factional strife? 
Death in a rice chest: Crown Prince Sado

An Yongbok defends Ulleung-do and Dok-do 
Hendrik Hamel and Park Yeon: Joseon’s two 
Dutchmen 

• Index
• Image credits and sources

63



HISTORY

Letters from Korean History 4
From Late Joseon to the Daehan Empire
Eun bong Park

US$25.20       
Paperback
ISBN : 9791186293515         

Cum Libro, Inc.

268 pages, All Color
7.4 X 9.1 inch (188 X 230 mm) 

1.4 lbs (630g)
Carton Quantity: 20

New Title
May
2016

CONTENTS

Hwaseong: King Jeongjo’s new city
New martial arts for Joseon 

The Silhak vision 
‘Wealth is created by the people’ 

Evolving farms and markets 
‘Sanga yorok’: A royal physician’s cookbook 

Popular culture flourishes 
Yi Danjeon, the ‘nobi’ poet 

Love and marriage in Joseon 
Gang Jeongildang and Yun Gwangyeon in love

Kim Jeongho and ‘Daedong yeojido’
Korean maps of the past 

The peasants rise up 
Hong Gyeongnae and the battle of Jeongju Fortress 

Seohak and Donghak
Protestantism gains royal backing

Isolation or enlightenment? Korea at the 
crossroads 
‘Uigwe’: Joseon texts seized by France

Opening the doors 
A ‘Treaty of Peace, Amity, Commerce and 
Navigation’ 

‘A new world, for three days’: the Gapsin Coup
A military uprising: The Imo Incident 

Jeon Bongjun and the Donghak Peasant 
Revolution 
The attack on Gyeongbokgung and the Gabo 
Reforms 

The death of Empress Myeongseong 
The Daehan Empire is born 

Treaty ports usher in the winds of change 
When did Korea start using the solar calendar?

• Index
• Image credits and sources

64



HISTORY

US$28.80       
Paperback
ISBN : 9791186293522         

Cum Libro, Inc.

304 pages, All Color
7.4 X 9.1 inch (188 X 230 mm) 

1.5 lbs (680g)
Carton Quantity: 20

Letters from Korean History 5
From the Daehan Empire to North-South rapprochement
Eun bong Park

New Title
May
2016

CONTENTS

Lost sovereignty 
Secret mission to The Hague

The struggle to save the country 
Yun Huisun and the Ansaram Righteous Army 

Gunfire echoes across Manchuria
A learned man’s burden 

The nation rises up
‘Gisaeng’ fight for independence 

Hong Beomdo and Kim Jwajin, ndependence 
army heroes
Yi Hwarim, the female general 

Bang Jeonghwan and Children’s Day
Kim Sowol’s ‘Azaleas’ 

The Kanto Massacre and forced relocation
The photo brides of Hawaii 

Sin Chaeho, the father of modern history
A history of pain and blood 

Yi Bongchang and Yun Bonggil 
The Liberation Army OSS

Koreans who amazed the world
Kim Yeom, Film Emperor of Shanghai

Stolen youth, rotten minds
Investigating Korea’s collaborators 

Liberation and national division 
What is socialism? 

Kim Gu crosses the thirty-eighth parallel
The Jeju Uprising

War divides a nation
The SOFA and the death of two schoolgirls 

Rapid growth: a time of miracles and tragedies
Multicultural families, our new neighbors

The struggle for democracy
Democracy and the World Cup 

Encounters for reunification
Toward reunification 

• Index
• Image credits and sources

65



HISTORY

US$19.00         
Paperback
ISBN : 9788971415368 (8971415363)       

Yonsei University Press

208 pages, Black and White
6.1 X 9.1 inch (153 X 224 mm) 

1.3 lbs (600g)
Carton Quantity: 37

Syngman Rhee
The Prison Years of a Yong Radical 

Chong-Sik Lee

This short book is an original work of considerable importance for a number of reasons. First, it 
sheds new light on Syngman Rhee's early years as a radical activist: the way he became a rable-
rouser against the decrepit Choson dynasty and the reasons he ended up spending many years 
in prison. Second, it details for the first time many aspects of Rhee's years in prison, including the 
process of his conversion to Christianity and his energetic activities. It is a fascinating story based 
on materials in Chinese, English, Japanese, and Korean. Thrid, the author raises many important 
and provocative questions pertaining to modern Korean history. 

To note just a few: What were the possibilities and limitations of the reformist moverment of the 
late 19th century? Did the Korean kingdom really have a change to survive? Why did Rhee and 
others, who had such favorable view of Japan, become such confirmed enemies of Japan? Why 
was the United States so indifferent to Korea when the Koreans desperately sought her help? The 
readers will find the author's discussions and answers illuminating. These issues, one should 
note, are directly relevant to the understanding of Korea's foreign relations today. I dare say that 
no one interested in modern Korean history could afford not to read this book. 

66



HISTORY

US$37.00         
Paperback
ISBN : 9791158660581        

The Academy of Korean Studies Press

320 pages, Black and White
5.8 X 9.8 inch (147 X 248 mm) 

1.4 lbs (620g)
Carton Quantity: 20

The History of Education in Korea: A Sourcebook
 

Gilsang Lee

The series “A Sourcebook” organizes and provides primary data sorted by subjects and areas on 
the understanding of and research into modern Korean society and culture in an attempt to meet 
academic interest on the foreign study of Korea in its rapid achievements of industrialization, 
democratization, and social change.

South Korea’s educational development has been often held up as one of the world’s most 
impressive success stories.  Today South Korea is among the highest ranking countries in most 
comparative measures of education.  Yet, at every stage of its development, South Korea’s 
educational policies were subjected to criticism and often contentious debate. This book will help 
clarify contributing to a better understanding of South Korea’s educational development.

67



HISTORY

US$51.80         
Casebound with Jacket
ISBN : 9788971057919         

The Academy of Korean Studies Press

301 pages, Black and White
6.2 X 9.1 inch (157 X 231 mm) 

1.4 lbs (880g)
Carton Quantity: 20

The Koguryo Annals of the Samguk Sagi
 

Edward J Shultz

Samguk Sagi (History of the Three Kingdoms) is a history book of 50 volumes of which Bongi, or 
Main Texts, is regarded as particularly important because it contains records of main historical 
events arranged in a chronological order including the myths around the foundation, rise and fall 
of the three early Korean kingdoms, Goguryeo, Baekje and Silla, and the succession of their rulers. 
The book was compiled by a Goryeo scholar-statesman Kim Bu-sik in 1154, and is regarded as 
one of the most important source material for the study of the ancient Korean history. As Korea’s 
earliest remaining history book compiled under the patronage of the state, the book had set a 
good example for the history books that followed it. The Main Texts consist of the history of Silla 
from 57 BCE to 936, which is the longest and most complex part of the book, Goguryeo from 37 
BCE to 668, and Baekje 18 BCE to 660, which is the shortest of the three texts. Translation of the 
Samguk Sagi into English, or in fact any foreign language, has long been regarded as a daunting 
work because translator(s) would require systematic knowledge of Korean history and culture in 
addition to expert command of English, Korean and Chinese. 

68



HISTORY

US$64.75         
Casebound with Jacket
ISBN : 9788971058602         

The Academy of Korean Studies Press

301 pages, Black and White
6.2 X 9.1 inch (157 X 231 mm) 

1.9 lbs (880g)
Carton Quantity: 14

The Silla Annals of the Samguk Sagi
 

Edward J Shultz

This book, The Silla Annals of the Samguk Sagi, is a translation of the Main Text (Bongi) of Silla in 
the Samguk Sagi (History of the Three Kingdoms) by Professor Edward J. Shult in The University 
of Hawaii, a widely admired specialist in the ancient Korean history. The book is based on The 
Revised and Enlarged Edition of The History of the Three Kingdoms which began to be published 
in 2010, and hence reflects the results of the latest in-depth researches. It is expected to provide 
valuable resources for overseas researchers seeking to expand the scope of their study on 
ancient Korean history.

69



HISTORY

US$37.00         
Paperback
ISBN : 9791158661168          

The Academy of Korean Studies Press

374 pages, Black and White
5.8 X 9.8 inch (147 X 248 mm) 

1.5 lbs (700g)
Carton Quantity: 19

The South Korean Democratization Movement: 
A Sourcebook
 

Namhee Lee

With the publication of The South Korean Democratization Movement: A Sourcebook, readers 
of English can now access in a single volume the rich and compelling voices of the people in 
South Korea who dedicated their lives to the democratization movement. Many have served 
prison terms, and some even perished in the process. Spanning more than three decades 
from the early 1960s to the late 1980s, the democratization movement was responsible for 
toppling the country’s authoritarian regime and ushering in a parliamentary democracy in 1987.  
The movement also produced an impressive array of documents and sources, which include 
manifestos that were read out loud before a demonstration; newsletters printed and circulated 
underground; pamphlets scattered on university campuses or on streets for a few seconds before 
a protest leader was apprehended and forcibly taken to a police station; statements of appeal to 
judges, which were smuggled out of prison and transcribed and circulated underground; letters 
written to family members while in prison; and poems, among other writings. Of the thousands of 
these kinds of documents, 55 have been selected and translated for The Sourcebook, almost all 
of which are available in English for the first time. 

New Title
July
2016

70



HISTORY

US$42.00          
Paperback
ISBN : 9788962970241       

Jimoondang

332 pages, All Color
6.7 X 8.9 inch (188 X 254 mm) 

1.5 lbs (690g)
Carton Quantity: 24

Understanding Korean History
 

Okkyoung Baek

A complete understanding of Korea requires broad knowledge of Korea's history. There has been 
a sharp increase in the number of foreign researchers who take an interest in Korea and want 
to learn about Korea's history. Understanding Korean History, Ewha's Korean Studies Series 
for Globalization 3, is an introduction to the history of Korea for beginners written by Korea's 
prominent scholars.

This book was written after ascertaining, through the KCRI's active exchange with major 
universities overseas, the level of background knowledge of prospective readers and their 
academic inquiry. Accordingly, by providing recent studies and varied views, this book will help 
readers to easily and systematically understand the development of Korea's history and gain 
overall knowledge about Korea's past and present. This introductory book also offers a great 
opportunity for its readers to take further interest in various aspects of Korea beyond its history.

71



PHILOSOPHY

Myeangsim Bogam
A precious Mirro of Bright Mind

Heejae Lee

‘Myeangsim Bogam: The Precious Mirror of Bright Mind’ has sold steadily in Korea for decades. 
With all the change that Korea has witnessed in the past century, what makes this one book such 
a successful seller over the years in Korea?

Going back to the sixteenth century, Korea has suffered from invasions by Japan and the Ching 
Chinese. These invasions influenced Korean leaders ideologically causing schisms and in-fighting 
within Korea itself. To recover from strife caused by foreign invaders and domestic political 
confusion, average Korean needed to regain their peaceful mind. Myeangsim Bogam emerged 
to provide relief from this strife and share universal wisdom to guide human relations and 
balance one’s mind. Myeangsim Bogam does this by combining accepted Taoist ideas as well as 
Confucian manners.

While originally published centuries ago, Myeangsim Bogam became especially endeared 
to Koreans and enjoyed a resurgence in publication in the modern age during the Japanese 
Occupation. Koreans have taken comfort from this book–nowadays, as well as the recent and 
ancient past. This book is as much beloved by Korean people today as it was in the past.

US$21.00         
Paperback
ISBN : 9788962971507      

Jimoondang

128 pages, Two Color
5.0 X 7.4 inch (188 X 254 mm) 

0.4 lbs (190g)
Carton Quantity: 92

72



POLITICAL SCIENCE 

US$18.45        
Paperback
ISBN : 9788968501067      

Yonsei University Press

129 pages, Black and White
6.0 X 9.0 inch (154 X 225 mm) 

0.8 lbs (340g)
Carton Quantity: 80

The Spirit of Korean Development
The Art & Science of Marketing in Asia 

Sang-young Rhyu

There has been much debate surrounding analysis of the economic success and political 
transformation of Korea. However, the interest of this book does not lie in the tangible factors 
fueling development. What is puzzling to non-Koreans is the intangible factor that enabled 
tangible factors to work together and thereby enable for Korean development. In other words, 
what we are seeking here is an explanation for Korea’s miraculous development within the 
spirit of Korea. Korea is neither unique nor diverse from an economic perspective… This book 
divides Korea’s developmental trajectory into four stages: economic growth, democratization, 
informatization, and smart power, and analyzes how these four aspects formed a virtuous cycle 
and advanced. Within the four stages of development, three factors related to the spiritual content 
of historical development were examined: the historical memory of poverty, cultural genomes 
for democracy and human rights, and nomadic dynamism. The book introduces seven success 
stories that emerged alongside the success of the spirit of Korean development: Saemaul 
Undong, POSCO, the Gold Collecting Movement, Hyundai, democratization, Samsung, and Hallyu 
(Korean Wave). In order to trace an intangible spiritual and cultural impetus, this book introduces 
many words from major leaders as well as politico-economic anecdotes and historical incidents.

73



POLITICAL SCIENCE 

The Sunshine Policy
In Defense of Engagement as a Path to Peace in Korea 

Chung In Moon

Persusasion is better than force. This central belief behind the late South Korean President 
Kim Dae-Jung's unprecedented policy of engagement with North Korea became a key that 
promised to unlock half a century of conflict and provocation between North and South Korea. 
Kim's Sunshine Policy argued that encouraging North Korea to come out of isolation and end 
confrontation was better than trying to force it to change. This came to define a generation in 
South Korean politics, allowing millions to dare to believe that half a century of war could be 
brought to an end. Now, this new book by Chung-in Moon, a Yonsei University professor and 
former South Korean government adviser, presents a definitive analysis of how Kim developed 
and implemented his revolutionary policy, the challenges it faced, and the mistake that Lee 
Myung-bak's government has made in abandoning it. Moon was a first-hand witness to the 
events of the Kim years, assisting in drafting the Sunshine Policy, attending the historic inter- 
Korean Summits in 2000 and 2007 that were fruits of its labors, and chronicling the public, 
political, and global support for the policy. He argues forcefully that critics of the policy in recent 
years are wrong to dismiss it as a failed appeasement experiment that was too generous to 
North Korea. Instead, he sees it as a victim of circumstance, hampered especially by the hardline 
policies of US President George W. Bush and anxieties over global terrorism. Even so, he explains, 
it did more to normalize North Korea in the world's eyes than any attempt before or since. With 
tensions and uncertainty between the Koreas at a new high in the first months of Kim Jong Un's 
regime, the policy and its principles are more sorely needed than ever.

US$27.00         
Paperback
ISBN : 9788997578429      

Yonsei University Press

268 pages, Black and White
6.0 X 9.0 inch (152 X 223 mm) 

1.0 lbs (460g)
Carton Quantity: 51

74



RELIGION

US$34.00          
Paperback
ISBN : 9788962971637       

Jimoondang

250 pages, Black and White
6.0 X 8.9 inch (153 X 225 mm) 

1.0 lbs (470g)
Carton Quantity: 36

Korean Popular Beliefs

Yong Bhum Yi

There are shamans, known as mudang in Korean, who serve as priests in shamanic ceremonies, 
and the number of shamans never becomes smaller. Today, many people still resort to shamanist 
rituals known as kut in Korean to settle their problems. Family beliefs or village beliefs have 
gradually been weakening, but Korean popular beliefs still have their place, in shamanism, in 
divination, and in geomancy, adapting to changes of the times. In other words, popular beliefs 
are still part of the meaningful world of the Koreans even now, influencing their judgment and 
behavior when they are in trouble. From this viewpoint, this book intends to demonstrate the 
general aspects of Korean popular beliefs and also shed light on their historical changes and 
present conditions.

Korean popular beliefs do not remain separated from Korean lives or other religions such as 
Buddhism, Confucianism, and Christianity, but are related to them. Considering such aspects of 
Korean popular beliefs, this book focuses on the correlation between Korean popular beliefs and 
other religions, between Korean popular beliefs and the lives of the Koreans, and between types 
of Korean popular beliefs rather than each type of Korean popular beliefs in isolation. This way, 
the book aims to identify the status and meaning that Korean religious beliefs have in Korean 
lives and culture.

75



RELIGION

US$26.00         
Casebound with Jacket
ISBN : 9788962970357       

Jimoondang

175 pages, Black and White
6.0 X 8.9 inch (148 X 210 mm) 

1.1 lbs (490g)
Carton Quantity: 32

Won-Buddhism
The Birth of Korean Buddhism 

Joon-sik Choi

This book is about new Korean Buddhism called "Won Buddhism," which was created by a 
religious genius named Chungbin Park (Sot'aesan) in 1916. Park innovated traditional Buddhism 
in the following various ways. First, Won Buddhists do not worship Buddha statues any longer, 
but instead enshrine circle (Il-Won-Sang) as a symbol of the Truth. That is why this Buddhism 
is called Won Buddhism ('won' means circle in Korean). Second, celibacy system of traditional 
Buddhism is no longer valid in this Buddhism, but it should be noted that only male ministers 
can marry, but no female ministers! Third, we can find many Won Buddhist temples in the cities, 
whereas traditional Buddhist temples are located in deep mountains. The fourth characteristic of 
Won Buddhism is that canons of this Buddhism are written in easy modern Korean, while those of 
the traditional Buddhism are mainly in difficult classical Chinese. This book may be remembered 
as the first easy introductory book in English on Won Buddhism.

76



SOCIAL SCIENCE 

US$37.00          
Paperback
ISBN : 9791158660413         

The Academy of Korean Studies Press

304 pages, Black and White
5.8 X 9.8 inch (147 X 248 mm) 

1.3 lbs (600g)
Carton Quantity: 20

Modern Korean Family: A Sourcebook
 

Ki-Soo Eun

The series “A Sourcebook” organizes and provides primary data sorted by subjects and areas on 
the understanding of and research into modern Korean society and culture in an attempt to meet 
academic interest on the foreign study of Korea in its rapid achievements of industrialization, 
democratization, and social change.

Modern Korean Family: A Sourcebook is designed to be the most basic reference book for 
researchers, both within and outside of Korea, who are pursuing research on subjects related to 
the Korean Family. It should serve as an essential reference tool both for non-Korean researchers 
who are unfamiliar with issues related to the Korean Family and for any researcher having 
difficulties accessing resources related to the Korean Family, which are unfortunately only 
available in the Korean language.

77



SOCIAL SCIENCE 

Modern Korean Labor: A Sourcebook
 

Hagen Koo

This book is a compilation of data sources on the subject of Korean labor, which were originally 
written in Korean but have been translated into English. The purpose of the book is to provide 
essential data sources for researchers and students inside and outside of Korea who are 
interested in Korea’s labor history, labor politics, and culture.  The book consists of seven 
chapters, covering the following seven periods: (1) 1920–1945 (Japanese Colonialism); (2) 
1945–1950 (post-Liberation); (3) 1950s (the Korean War and post-war restoration); (4) 1960s 
(initial economic development); (5) 1970s (industrialization and the emergence of the democratic 
labor movement); (6) 1980s (democratization and intensifying labor struggles); and (7) 1990s 
(neoliberalism and the labor crisis). Each period is characterized by its unique labor policies, 
organizations, labor conflicts, and workers’ culture, and these themes have been used as 
subchapters to organize the referenced sources in an orderly fashion within each chapter.

US$37.00          
Paperback
ISBN : 9791158660406          

The Academy of Korean Studies Press

278 pages, Black and White
5.8 X 9.8 inch (147 X 248 mm) 

1.2 lbs (540g)
Carton Quantity: 20

78



SOCIAL SCIENCE 

US$37.00          
Paperback
ISBN : 9791158660499          

The Academy of Korean Studies Press

282 pages, Black and White
5.8 X 9.8 inch (147 X 248 mm) 

1.6 lbs (740g)
Carton Quantity: 16

The Korean Wave: A Sourcebook 
 

Yun Mi Hwang

This volume consists of three main sections.  Part 1, “Institutional Contexts,” draws on documents 
that encapsulate the rationale and strategies behind the Korean government’s promotion of 
Hallyu.  Part 2, “Industrial Operations,” covers four sectors within Hallyu that have arguably 
drawn the most attention: television, film, music, and celebrity.  Part 3, “International Reception,” 
treats the presence and peculiarities of Hallyu in seven regions around the world (China, Japan, 
Southeast Asia, the Americas, Europe, Central Asia, and the Middle East), as seen from a Korean 
perspective.

79



SOCIAL SCIENCE 

The Saemaul Movement: A Sourcebook
 

Do Hyun Han

This sourcebook provides scholars, development practitioners, and government officials with 
a representative sample of original source documents of the Saemaul Undong experience now 
available for examination in several archival collections.  Documents in the collection range from 
presidential directives and personal presidential reflections to guidelines developed by various 
government agencies involved in Saemaul Undong administration and testimonials of villagers 
involved in the grassroots implementation of Saemaul Undong village development projects.

US$37.00          
Paperback
ISBN : 9791158660765           

The Academy of Korean Studies Press

282 pages, Black and White
5.8 X 9.8 inch (147 X 248 mm) 

1.3 lbs (580g)
Carton Quantity: 20

80



SOCIAL SCIENCE 

US$40.00          
Paperback
ISBN : 9788962970227        

Jimoondang

302 pages, All Color
6.7 X 8.9 inch (176 X 248 mm) 

1.4 lbs (640g)
Carton Quantity: 24

Understanding Contemporary Korean Culture
 

Joon-sik Choi

The Korea Culture Research Institute (KCRI) at Ewha Womans University is proud to announce the 
publication of Ewha's Korea Studies Series for Globalization, a comprehensive set of textbooks 
on Korean language, culture, history and arts that can deliver academic, yet realistic information 
about Korea to domestic and foreign college level students in and out of Korea, as well as 
Koreans living abroad.

Understanding Contemporary Korean Culture, Ewha's Korea Studies Series for Globalization 2 
explores the cultural phenomena in Korea that have resulted from dramatic economic growth 
and rapid change in society over a short period of time. This book covers various aspects of 
Korean culture including Korea's daily culture by focusing on food, clothing and shelter, the 
characteristics of the modern Korean family and the status of women, the religious pluralism of 
Korea, Korea's 20th Century Popular Culture originating from the Korean Wave Hallyu, and the 
current situation of divided Korea.

81



SOCIAL SCIENCE 

Understanding Everyday Life in Korea
Brief Answers to 80 FAQs on Korea

Yeong Hoon Kim

This is an easy-to-read introductory book for foreigners to pursue their curiosity on Korea. This 
book tries to explain Korean culture by answering 80 questions on various subjects, including 
the characteristics of Korean customs, rituals and traditional ceremonies, manners, interpersonal 
relations and behavior, language and values, religion and folklore, food culture, housing culture, 
entertainment, pop culture, etc. The author gives an anthropological and historical explanation to 
these questions collected from international college students as well as from the internet.

US$24.00           
Paperback
ISBN : 9788962971712        

Jimoondang

204 pages, Black and White
5.5 X 7.5 inch (140 X 190 mm) 

0.7 lbs (300g)
Carton Quantity: 50

82



MEMO 83



INDEX

A A Light Inside  9 
 An Ally and Empire  55

B Become a Hangeul Master  23
 Byungmo Chung  4, 5

C Chaesaekhwa, Polychrome paintings of Korea  4, 5
 Chong-Sik Lee  66
 Chung In Moon  74

D Dae Ryun Chang   11
 Disfrute Aprendiendo los Caracteres Chinos  19
 Do Hyun Han  80

E Edward J. Shultz  59, 68, 69
 Enjoy Learning Chinese Characters  17
 Enjoy Learning Japanese Kanji  21
 Eun bong Park  60~65
 Everyday Korean Idiomatic Expressions  25

F From Dolmen Tombs to Heaven's Gate  6

G Gilsang Lee  67

H Heejae Lee  78
 Heejae Lee  72

J Jeannie Suk  9
 Joon-sik Choi  76, 81

K Kaesŏng Double Entry Bookkeeping (KDEB) 
 in a Global Perspective Volume I  56
 Kaesŏng Double Entry Bookkeeping (KDEB) 
 in a Global Perspective Volume II
 Ki-Soo Eun
 Korean Catholicism and Protestantism: A Sourcebook 58
 Korean Phrasebook for Traveler  26
 Korean Popular Beliefs  75
 Korean Q&A Sentence Patterns  27
 Korean Slang Expressions  28
 Koryǒsa chǒryo II  59
 Kun Ho Park  16~21
 Kye Kim  13, 14
 Kye Kim's Modern Korean Cooking  13
 Kye Kim's Simply Delicious One Course Meals  14
 Kyung Yong Kong  16~21

L Letters from Korean History (Box set)  60 
 Letters from Korean History 1  61
 Letters from Korean History 2  62
 Letters from Korean History 3  63 
 Letters from Korean History 4  64
 Letters from Korean History 5  65

INDEX
Title
Contributor

84



INDEX

 Listen to your boss 10

M Máster Del Hangeul (Spanish Edition) 24
 Mastering Noon Nopi 11
 Min-Woo  Jeong 10
 Modern Korean Family: A Sourcebook 77
 Modern Korean Labor: A Sourcebook 78
 My Daily Routine in Korean 29
 My Weekly Korean Vocabulary Book 1 30
 My Weekly Korean Vocabulary Book 2  31
 Myeangsim Bogam 72

N Nam-lin Hur 58
 Namhee Lee 70 

News In Korean 32
 North Korea's Cities 12

O Okkyoung Baek 71

R Rainer Dormels 12

S Sang-young Rhyu 73
 Seong Ho Jun 56, 57
 Sunpyo Hong 8
 Survival Korean 33
 Syngman Rhee 66

T Talk To Me In Korean Level 1 35
 Talk To Me In Korean Level 2  35
 Talk To Me In Korean Level 3  35
 Talk To Me In Korean Level 4 36
 Talk To Me In Korean Level 5 36
 Talk To Me In Korean Workbook Level 1  37
 Talk To Me In Korean Workbook Level 2  38
 Talk To Me In Korean Workbook Level 3  38
 Talk To Me In Korean Workbook Level 4 38
 TalkToMeInKorean 22~39
 The Culture of Arirang 7
 The History of Education in Korea: A Sourcebook 67
 The Koguryo Annals of the Samguk Sagi 68
 The Korean Verb Guide 34
 The Korean Wave: A Sourcebook  79
 The Saemaul Movement: A Sourcebook 80
 The Silla Annals of the Samguk Sagi 69
 The South Korean Democratization Movement: 
 A Sourcebook 70
 The Spirit of Korean Development 73
 The Sunshine Policy 74

U Understanding Contemporary Korean Culture 81
 Understanding Everyday Life in Korea 82
 Understanding Korean art 8
 Understanding Korean History 71

W Won-Buddhism 76

Y Yeong Hoon Kim 6, 82
 Yeon Gap Kim 7
 Yong Bhum Yi 75
 Yonsei Korean 1-1 (English Version) 45
 Yonsei Korean 1-2 (English Version) 45
 Yonsei Korean 2-1 (English Version) 45
 Yonsei Korean 2-2 (English Version) 46
 Yonsei Korean 3-1 (English Version) 46
 Yonsei Korean 3-2 (English Version) 46
 Yonsei Korean 4-1 47
 Yonsei Korean 4-2 47
 Yonsei Korean 5-1 47
 Yonsei Korean 5-2 48
 Yonsei Korean 6-1 48
 Yonsei Korean 6-2 48
 Yonsei Korean in 3 weeks 1 41
 Yonsei Korean in 3 weeks 2 41
 Yonsei Korean in 3 weeks 3 42
 Yonsei Korean in 3 weeks 4 42
 Yonsei Korean in 3 weeks 5 42
 Yonsei Korean in 3 weeks 6 43
 Yonsei Korean in 3 weeks 7 43
 Yonsei Korean in 3 weeks 8 43
 Yonsei Korean Institute 40~54
 Yonsei Korean Reading 1 53
 Yonsei Korean Reading 2 53
 Yonsei Korean Reading 3 53
 Yonsei Korean Reading 4 54
 Yonsei Korean Reading 5 54
 Yonsei Korean Reading 6 54
 Yonsei Korean Workbook 1-1 49
 Yonsei Korean Workbook 1-2 49
 Yonsei Korean Workbook 2-1 49
 Yonsei Korean Workbook 2-2 50
 Yonsei Korean Workbook 3-1 50
 Yonsei Korean Workbook 3-2 50
 Yonsei Korean Workbook 4-1 51
 Yonsei Korean Workbook 4-2 51
 Yonsei Korean Workbook 5-1 51
 Yonsei Korean Workbook 5-2 52
 Yonsei Korean Workbook 6-1 52
 Yonsei Korean Workbook 6-2 52
 Yun Mi Hwang 79 

A A Light Inside  9 
 An Ally and Empire  55

B Become a Hangeul Master  23
 Byungmo Chung  4, 5

C Chaesaekhwa, Polychrome paintings of Korea  4, 5
 Chong-Sik Lee  66
 Chung In Moon  74

D Dae Ryun Chang   11
 Disfrute Aprendiendo los Caracteres Chinos  19
 Do Hyun Han  80

E Edward J. Shultz  59, 68, 69
 Enjoy Learning Chinese Characters  17
 Enjoy Learning Japanese Kanji  21
 Eun bong Park  60~65
 Everyday Korean Idiomatic Expressions  25

F From Dolmen Tombs to Heaven's Gate  6

G Gilsang Lee  67

H Heejae Lee  78
 Heejae Lee  72

J Jeannie Suk  9
 Joon-sik Choi  76, 81

K Kaesŏng Double Entry Bookkeeping (KDEB) 
 in a Global Perspective Volume I  56
 Kaesŏng Double Entry Bookkeeping (KDEB) 
 in a Global Perspective Volume II
 Ki-Soo Eun
 Korean Catholicism and Protestantism: A Sourcebook 58
 Korean Phrasebook for Traveler  26
 Korean Popular Beliefs  75
 Korean Q&A Sentence Patterns  27
 Korean Slang Expressions  28
 Koryǒsa chǒryo II  59
 Kun Ho Park  16~21
 Kye Kim  13, 14
 Kye Kim's Modern Korean Cooking  13
 Kye Kim's Simply Delicious One Course Meals  14
 Kyung Yong Kong  16~21

L Letters from Korean History (Box set)  60 
 Letters from Korean History 1  61
 Letters from Korean History 2  62
 Letters from Korean History 3  63 
 Letters from Korean History 4  64
 Letters from Korean History 5  65

85



ISBN PREFIXES BY PUBLISHER

Bookhouse, Seoul
Bookhouse Publishers has published many entertaining and inspiring books in Korea from 1997. From Raymond 
Chandler’s novel to Oprah Winfrey’s essay, Bookhouse has an expansive publishing portfolio that provides 
exceptional reading experiences to readers of all ages.
978-89-0605

Cum Libro, Inc., Seoul
CumLibro is a publishing company specialized in history, and cultural studies, literature. We have translated and 
published over 100 books include Letters from Korean History 1~5 by Park Eunbong, Korean Contemporary History 
Reading through History Education by Kim Hanjong, Dynasty by Tom Holland, Empires in World History by Jane 
Burbank and Frederick Cooper, The Third Way by Anthony Giddens.
978-11-86293

Jimoondang, Seoul
Jimoondang has been publishing English books and journals on Korean Studies since 1997. Titles include: Korean 
history, culture, art, literature, anthropology, and more. A number of its publications have been recognized for their 
academic achievement by the Korean government.
978-89-6297

KONG & PARK, Seoul & Chicago
Established in 2000, KONG & PARK is a publishing company that has specialized in researching and publishing 
books for studying Chinese characters. 
978-89-97134
978-1-63519

Longtail Books, Seoul
Longtail Books has been dedicated to publish language-learning books for Korean readers, offers a comprehensive 
line of books including Newbery awarded books and Disney titles. By collaborating with TalkToMeInKorean, the #1 
Language Blog by Lexiophiles, Longtail Books provides distinguished Korean language-learning books to the world.
979-11-86701

SniFactory, Seoul
SniFactory, with its publishing brand Dahal Media at the head, was established as a cultural contents company to 
enhance the added value of Korean culture and contribute the creation of a new culture, based on the contents of 
Korean culture, arts, and history.
979-11-86306

The Academy of Korean Studies Press, Seongnam
Since its establishment in 1978, the Academy of Korean Studies (AKS) has made conspicuous achievements in the 
field of Korean studies by conducting in-depth research and education on Korean culture. The AKS has published 
1,920 texts containing basic materials and new theories about Korean studies.
978-89-7105
979-11-5866

Yonsei University Press, Seoul
Yonsei University Press began in 1929 from Yonhi College Press. They published Korean language books of The 
Korean Language Institute (KLI). Yonsei University’s KLI was established on April 1st, 1959 as the first institute to 
provide intensive Korean language courses.
978-89-7141
978-89-97578
978-89-6850

ISBN PREFIXES BY PUBLISHER

86



TRADE REPRESENTATION 

TRADE REPRESENTATION 

DOMESTIC (WITHIN U.S.)

KONG & PARK USA, Inc.
1480 Renaissance Drive
Suite 412
Park Ridge, IL 60068 
Tel: +1-847-241-4845 
Fax: +1-312-757-5553

E-mail: 
Office: usaoffice@kongnpark.com
Order: orders@kongnpark.com
Sales: sales@kongnpark.com
Publicity: publicity@kongnpark.com
Rignts: rights@kongnpark.com

By EDI: SAN# 990-1922

INTERNATIONAL (OUTSIDE U.S.)

CANADA

Fitzhenry & Whiteside Limited
195 Allstate Parkway
Markham, Ontario L3R 4T8
Toronto/GTA: 905-477-9700
Toll Free: 1-800-387-9776
Fax: 1-800-260-9777
E-mail: bookinfo@fitzhenry.ca
URL: www.fitzhenry.ca

MEXICO

Hemybooks Libros de Idiomas
Lázaro Cárdenas No. 407 
Col. Emiliano Zapata 
C.P. 64390, Monterrey N.L. 
Tel: +52-81-8123-4423
Lada sin Costo: +52-01800-822-5770
E-mail: ventasweb@hemybooks.com
URL: www.hemybooks.com

PERU

Canet Educación
Calle Tambo Real 332|334 
Urb. Matellini 
Chorrillos - Lima 09  
E-mail: canet@canet.pe
URL: www.panasiabooks.com

SINGAPORE

Pan Asis Publishing Pte. Ltd.
Raffles City PO box 677
Singapore 911723
Tel: +65-9660-1088
Fax: +65-6291-0500
E-mail: pa@panasiabooks.com
URL: www.panasiabooks.com

 

UNITED KINGDOM, 
AFRICA AND MIDDLE EAST

Kodansha Europe Ltd.
40 Stockwell Street, Greenwich
London SE10 8EY, 
United Kingdom
Tel: +44-20-8293-0111
Fax: +44-20-8293-5533
E-mail: info@kodansha.eu
URL: www.kodansha.eu

87



Bookhouse, Seoul

Cum Libro, Inc., Seoul

Jimoondang, Seoul

KONG & PARK, Seoul & Chicago

Longtail Books, Seoul

SniFactory, Seoul

The Academy of Korean Studies Press, Seongnam

Yonsei University Press, Seoul

w w w . k o n g n p a r k . c o m


